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Goevernment of West Bengal u
Health and Family Welfare Department (PHP Rranch) j '}m\/
Swasthya Bhavans, GN-29, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91 '
N, 3459 HF/P/PHP2M-B1/2016
From: Sanghamitre Ghosh )

Commissioner (Family Welfare) & Mission Director NHM ,
Health and Family Weltare Depariment .

To v
1) Principai Secretary, Panchayarg and Raal Development D{,parum,,« ' \
2y Principal Secretary, Highor Education Department QQL
3} Segeetary, School Education Departmen: | —S5DEC201E
4} Comoussioner, Kolkata Masicips! {'Orps}mtimi o K
V}} Secretary, Municipal Affairs Departimen \ bl
6} Ddvector of Jlealin hf;mrts. Heahh and l wmily Welfare Departigent =/
71 Dhrector of Medical Fducation. Healit und Faogly Welfare Departrgentt ~—~—~ § -/
3y Cammissionee, Howrah Municipal {.m"g'u"atmn =
9 Commissioner. Bidhannagar Munisipal Cerporation

Subjeet: Minutes of the Review Meeiing on Prevention and Contrel of Vector Barme
Biseases

Sir,

1 am sending herewith Mimies of the mecting taken by Chiel Secretary on 26. it’) 2016 w
review the status of prevendion. and controd of Dengue, Malaria and other Vector Bome Diseases
i the Suate,

This ts for vour kind perusal and doing the needful,

Yours faithfully,

Vi

S,
(Sanghamitra Ghosh)

Ne. H4S1)-H¥/PPUHP2M-0172016 22" November, 2016
Copy Torwarded to:

} PS5 o Chief Seceiary

} Sr PA. 10 Additional Chief Secretary, Tiome Depurtment

} Sn PAC o Additional Chief Secretary, Health and Family Welfare Departiment

Tl

{Sanghamirra Ghosh)
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HF «  Minutes of the meeling with various Deparimenis of the State Government {o
: revigw the status of Prevention and Conlrol of Vector Borne Discases

@ pate- 26.10.2018
Venue- Chief Secretary’s Conference Hall at Nabanna

Chief Secratary. Government of West Bengal takas chair and welcomes all

The fist of participants is enciosed al Annexure - 1,

-

Addtionat Chig! Secretary. Hsalth ang Family Welfare Depatmant started by
origfing on the present status of Dengue. Acite Encephalitis Syndrome & Japanese
Encephalits (AES/E; and Malaria in the State. in the current year (upte 14.9.18).
there are 11,069 cases and twenly sight (28; deaths in the State due to Dengue
which are higher than the cases (8516 number) and deaths {14 number} in the
previcus year. He siates that Dengus is # nolifiable disease and protocols ars to be
maintained for identfication of cases & recording of deaths dus to Dergue
Therelore, recoids of each death are propery examined before confirmation.
infermitient rainfall and high humidily even upto the end of October in this year are
the ratalyzing factors for iweeding of mosquitoss. He aiso appraises the present
situation of AESAE and Malariz in the State. T 19162016, there are 124 cases of
JE snd twenty six {26) desths due to JE. which are substantaily less than the
previcus years. This is aitribuded to more covarage of JE vasonation of both children
and adult. This year there are fifty four (54) deatha 30 far in the Staie due o Maiaria.

Dirzcte of Health Sarvices infurms that in this year, Dengus case fatality is higher
because of infection by serotype DEN 1 (30%) and DEN IV {17%) which were much
less in previous years Qut of the twenty eight {28) deaths in this year, twenty {20
are in the North 24 Parganas dgistrict.

Secretary (PHP) informs that as in previous years, in the current year aisn House-to-

cuse surveiliance inchiding surveiliance in office premises. consiruction sites
market places el for detection of mosquito farve & source reduchion has been
contnung i foity one {41} Urban Local Bodies since the month of April, 2018 For
that purpose, around Rs 8.50 crore has Deen sanctionad o SUDA from the Healin
and FW Departmant. This activity has bean exterdad for the month of Ootaber oo,
Advertissments it print and eleciraniz media ars being publishad for awarsness
generation.

Additional Chief Secretary, Home Deparirent asks o increase the number of Hao-H
visite fiom the present onee in a monih io twice in 8 month 0 the nexd yedr. In cass
of outreaks, the visit should be once in & week. He aiso says that proper training o
tha volunteers who underiake visits and the quality of this activity are to be ensured
and he suggests marking of datas on the oulside walls afier Rouse visits

Secvetary, Municipal Affairs Departmant says that in this year. Dangue cases are
mostly concanirated in North 24 District {4484 fever cases out of 11068 in e State).
Budhannagat, Nomh Dum Dun, South Dum Dum, Baranagar. Kamarat, Panihat,
Barasal municipabties are worst affecied. He says municipalites have taken
cieaniiness maasurss and disposs of solid wastes on reguiar basis 30 that
masquitoes cannot breed Also, Faver Clinics have bean set up ot affected areas for
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-f coltaction of Bicod sample and testing. SUDA has tagged doctors to sach of the

above mentioned affectad municipaiities,

Commmissioner. Koikata Municipal Corporation eays that in the current year cases of
Dengue are isss in KMC area in comparison to the previcus year. Hio-H
survaitiance throughout the vear, emphasis on source reduction. mainienanze of
database of probable bresding grounds have vielded resuit. He informs that KMC
has appointed three (3} Emomologists.

Dusclor of Medical Education requests fo ensure quality of ianiadeshinseclicides
used by the ULBs & proper mixing & effeclive spaying.

Chiel Secrefary emphasises on iong andd medium term measures W reduce menace
i Dengue front next vear, He raguests alf to improve gquality of H-to-H visits and
maxa it more intensive with strengthened moniforing & supervision I required. new
ULBs are 10 be brought under the H-to-H surveillance Surveiliance over construclion
sites. unfrequented areas, spray of larvicide over dumping grounds are o be
ensured. Steps should be taken i tackle nagalive publicity. He asks Health and FW
Depariment and Municipal Afars Depertment to initiate proposet to strengthen
manpower o combat Vector Borne Diseases. -

The fodowing decisions are taken-

1. Weeling with the Chairparsong of forty ane (413 LILBs would be held n the
month of November, 2046 for prevention of Dengue and other Vector Bome
Diseases

& Heath and FW Depariment would submil proposal o create posis of
Entomciogists in each district and headquarter

3. Migher Sducaton and School Education Depanments would re-cirouiate
advishry on prevention of Dangue 1o g educatonal mstiutions & ensure
schoolicoilege premises are thoroughly checked and cleaned immediately
before schonils resume after the holidays are over,

4. Aleriness for prevention of Dengue and other Vector Borne Diseases would

cantinue even in tha month of November, 2016, Suveiliance over markets,

schools, unfrequented places o be infensified.

From next year H-o-H survediance on Dengue would be extended o mors

number of ULBs and number of visits o each house would be increased.

Marking of dates of visits on the oulside wall would be made mardalory.

8. In the wake of dealn of some birgs i Deih:, all concerned depariments are
requested 0 maintain alertness and immediataly inform if any such incident
oceirs in the State.

[T

Meeting concludes wilh the Cruef Serelary reiterating that there must be no letup in
the surveillance and cleaniiness drives till the season is over.
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S SUDA
STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
“ILGUS BHAVAN"

~ H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Ill, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

.......................

From : Director, SUDA

To

1) ‘The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief, 11Q Eastern Command, Fort William, Kolkata
700021 '

2)  The General Officer Commanding, 11Q Bengal Area, 246, AJC Bose Rd., Kolkata - 760027

3)  The Chairman, Kolkata Port T'rast, 15 Strand Rd., Kolkata - 700001

4) The Chairman, Coal India Limited, 10 N.S. Road, Kolkata — 700001

5)  The General Manager, Eastern Railways, N.S. Road, Kolkata - 700001

6) ‘The General Manager, South Fastern Railways, 11, Garden Reach, Kolkata — 700043

7) 16 South Bengal Frontier BSFE, Ftr 11Q BSF South Bengal, 2B, Lord Sinha Rd., Kolkata -
706071

8)  FVhe Chief Post Master, General, West Bengal Cirele, Yogajog Bhawan, P-36, Chittaranjan
Avenue, Kolkata — 700012

95  The Pr. Chief Commissioner, Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim, Aaykar Bhawan, (-7,
Chowringhee Square, Kolkata — 700069

10) ‘The Assistant General Manager, State Level Bankers Committec, 11 Hemanta Basu Sarani,
Kolkata — 700001

11) The Executive Director, Food Corporation of India (Eastern India), 10A, Middleton Row.
Kaolkat: - 700001

Sub. : Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chief Secretary on 08.04.2016.

Ref. : Memo No. 6-SMA/16(11) dt. 01.04.2016 of Principal Sccretary, Dept. ot
Municipal Affairs Department, Government of West Bengal.

Sir,
Enclosed kindly lind herewith Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chict’ Secrctary o
(8.04.2016 in the Conlerence Hall of Chiel Secrctary at Nabanna with the Government ol India

ficials for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Discases in ensuing scason,

| Thaonking you.

Yours laithiully.

foncio. : As staied. ﬁC ) #
L bl

Dircotor, SUDA

Bl ke Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184




HEALTH WING ,

SUDA-Health/65(Pt.X)/16/09(1 1)/1(16) ’ M. .. 27.04.2016
Cop& forwarded for kind information and necessary action to ;

t) The MD, NHIM & Secretary, PHP, Govt, of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare

2) ‘The Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Govt, of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family
Welfare

3) The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata MC

4) The Commissioner, Howrah MC

5) The Commissioner, Bidhannagar MC

6) Lt Col. Ravi Nimonkar, SH1.), Kolkata

7) Dr. Dipak Datta, Sr. Dy. CMO-I, KOPT

8) Dr. Amitava Dutta, Add. CMO/HFW, Eastern Railways

9)  Dr. RKK. Mukherjee, South Fastern Railways

1#) Shri Sandeep Salunke, 1G, BSF

11) Dr. Umesh Tiwari, SB Fir., BSF

12) Shri Ashok Kumar Pramanik, Asstt. Director (P&SR)

13) Shri Debashis Majumder, Jt. Commissioner, Income Tax

14) Shri Priyadeep Chatterjee, Income Tax Department

E5) Shri Sanjay Rn Das, Asstt. General Manager, State Level Bankers Committee

16) Shri K.C. Sahu, GM, ¥CI L
C(J(/'L?\“\mb

Director, SUDA

SUBDA-Uealth/65(P1.X)/16/09(11)/2(4) Dt .. 27.404.20i6
Copy forwarded for kind information to

f} PS8, to Chief Sceretary, Govt. of West Bengal - for kind information of Chicf Secretary, Govt, of

West Bengal

1) P.S. to Home Sccretary, Govt. of West Bengal — for kind information of Home Secrctary, Govi, of
West iscagal
3} PS. to Principal Secretary, Depi. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Beagal, - for kind

information of Principal Secretary, DHFW, Govt. of West Bengal
4)  P.S. to Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal, — for kind information

of Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal.
L&j(/rl?‘ 'vi)\{)
Hwt

Director, SUD

ami Public Healthti. d Mize choes




Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chief iSecretary on 08.04.2016 in the
Conference Hall of Chief Secretary at Nabanna with the Government of India
officials for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Diseases in ensuing season.

Name of the participants present in the meeting :

1) Shri Basudeb Banerjee, Chief Secretary, bovi. of West Bengal

2) Shri Malay Kumar De, Home Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal

3) Shri B.P. Gopalika, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs

4) Shri R.S. Shukla, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Health & FFamily Welfare

5) Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh, MD, NHM & Secretary, PHP, Dept. of Health &
Family Welfare

6) Dr. Biswaranjan Satpathi, Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Dept.
of Health & Family Welfare '

7)  Shri Khalil Ahmed, Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal
Corporation v

8) Shn M.N. Pradhan, Director, State Urban Development Agency

9) Shri Nilanjan Chatterjee, Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation

10} Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy, Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation

11) Col. S. Adhyo, Col. Health, HQ Eastern Command

12) Major General Sunil Pandav, General Officer Commanding, HQ Bengal
Area

13) Lt. Col. Ravi Nimonkar, SHO(L), Kolkata

14} S. Balaji Arun Kumar, Dy. Chairman (K), Kolkata Port 1rust

15) Dr. Dipak Dutta, Sr. Dy. CMO-I, KOPT

16) Dr. Amitava Dutta, Add. CMO/HFW, Eastern Railways

17) Dr. R.K. Mukhetjee, South Eastern Railways

18) Shri Sandeep Salunke, 1G, BSF "

19) Dr. Umesh Tiwari, SB Ftr., BSF

20) Shri Ashok Kumar Pramanik, Asstt. Director (P&SR)

21) Shri Debashis Majumder, Jt. Commissioner, Income Tax

22) Shri Priyadeep Chatterjee, Income Tax Department

23) Shri Sanjay Rn Das, Asstt. General Manager, State I.evel Bankers
Committee

24) Shri K.C. Sahu, GM, FCI

25) Dr. Kamala Kanata Pati, Jt. DHS (PH & CD). DHFW

26) Dr. Debashis Biswas, Chief VCO, KMC

27y Dr. Monirul Islam Mollah, CMHO, KMC

28) Dr. Ashutosh Kundu, OSD (H), HMC

29) Dr. Bisakha Halder, MO, HMC

30} Dr. Shibani Goswami, PO, SUDA

The Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal took the chair & initiated discussion,
He emphasized on integrated approach of both the State & Govt. of India olficials
for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Discases with respect lo various
Central Government & other offices and residential premises situated within the
municipal arcas,

Contd. to -2,
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The Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West
Bengal stressed that vectors of Malaria, Dengue, Chikunguniya breed in domestic
& peri-domestic areas, and source reduction is necessary to prevent transmission
of diseases. Role of various Govt. of India organization to prevent Vector Borne
Discases is to maintain clean <. ironment, personal protection, notification of °
diseases, case management as per NVBDCP guideline, awareness generation,
spray of larvicides etc. He requested all the GOI Officers to cooperate with the
Jocal municipal authority for inspection and implementing control measures
during vector survey.

Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation requested Port Trust to
do insecticide activities in their own areas. KMC would provide technical &
training support, wherever needed.

Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation stated that during vector survey
larvae have been identified in Ramrajatala Station in South Eastern Railways and
in Foreshore Road areas under Port Trust, and requested to take corrective
measures.

Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation expressed need for vector
survey in Income Tax Quarter & CGO complex.

Thereafter, following actions were suggested after detailed discussion :

Discussion :

» Army & BSF have their own arrangement of cleaning of premises,
identification of mosquito breeding places, fogging, educating the
personnel and diagnosis & treatment of cases regarding Prevention &
Control of Vector Borne Diseases i.e. Dengue / Malaria following the
NVBDCP guideline.

- Both the organizations stated that peripheral areas (e.g. Mominpur and
others), construction sites, vast land in Panagarh etc. need attention by the
respective Urban Local Body for cleaning of drains, larvicidal spraying
etc.

» Income Tax Department stated that the personnel who are engaged in
cleaning of premises need training so that breeding places could be
identified and destructed.

Actions :

> Army & BSF will send the list of civilian territory to the Municipal
Commissioner, KMC ; Commissioner, Howrah & Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation and Chief Medical Officer of Health of the respective
Districts. The contact details of these officers are at Annexure II.

- Accordingly, the ULBs and the concerncd CMOIls will prepare plan &

undertake actions.
Conatd. to 3.
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- Other GOI organizations i.e. Port Trust, Eastern & South Eastern
Railways, Income Tax, Post & Telegraph, State Level Bankers
Committee, Food Corporation of India (Eastern India)- will also take
acticin, ..t cleaning of drains, Waste Management, id... J.ation &
destruction of mosquito breeding sites. In case training is required for the
personnel, the organization shall identify the trainees and contact the
concerned Municipal Corporations and / or District CMOHs for
facilitating the training.

Discussion :

> Notification of Vector Borne Diseases - regular notifications are being
received by Health Department from Army & BSF.

» Notification need to be forwarded by other GOI Departments like
Railways, Port Trust & others.

Actions :

> 4 Notification / reporting format to be circulated by Health & Family
Welfare Department with a guideline regarding flow of information.
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Meeting with the Govt. of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector
Borne Diséases w.r.t. various Central Govt. & other Offices and residential

premises situated within Municipal Areas
at the Conference Hall, 13t Floor, Nabanna on 08.04.2016 at 11.00 a.m.

| No,

9

10

Name

Shri Basudeb Banerjec

Shri Malay Kumar De

Shri B.P. Gopalika

Shri R.S. Shukla

|
i
| :
Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh
|
[

Dr. Biswaranjan Satpathi

I
Shri Khalil Ahmed

Shii M.N. Pradhan

Shri Nilanjan Chatterjec

Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy

Designation

*
]

The Chief Secretary,
Govl. of West Bengal

The Home Secrctary,
Govt. of West Bengal

The Principal Sccretary, Dept. ol
Municipal Affairs

The Principal Sccretary, Dept. of Health &

Family Welfare

The MD, NHM & Secretary, PIHP, Dept.
of Health & Family Welfare

The Director of Health Services & e.o.
Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family
Weltare

The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata
MC

The Director, State Urban Development
Agency

The Commissioner,
Howrah MC

The Commissioner. Bidhaniagar MC

Annexure - 1

Contaci

98310 90282

08368 72222

98300 33353

98300 31488

OHRIVIRRELE

)

90517 02325




Contact No. of CMOIIs & Dy, CMOII-II of the Districls:

SL
No.
{

L =B - - Y L B S |

—_— O

14, Goswami\uble [Hualtky] etterhcad Ui Bs.does

Asansol

District

Darjeeling
Jalpaiguri
Alipurduar

Cooch Behar

Uttar Dinajpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
Malda

Birbhum
Ram;;urhat

"Murshidabad -

| Burdwan

‘Bankura

Bishnuphr
Purulia
West Medihiphr

Jhargram

‘East Medinipur

Hooghly
Nandigram
Howrah
Nadia

N24 I*arganas
Basirhat

524 Pargahas

Diamond i Iarbuu.r

Kolkata

CMOII

Dr. A Biswas
Dr. P Mridha
Dr. P. Sharma
Dr. S. Gan_gu|y .
Dr. ) Sarkar

Dr. S. Dey

Dr. D. Mondal
Dr. H. Ari

Dr. B Majumdar

Dr. S. Saha
Dr."P‘R(-)-y: a
Dr. D. Haider
Br. . K Das
Dr. R N Pramanik

Dr. A K Dutta

Dr. G C Bera

Dr. A Maj'i

Dr. N C Mondal
Dr, S. Chakraborty.
Dr. M Saha

Dr. B, Das

Dr. "t K Ray

1 . P Acharya

Dr. D Mukherjee

Dr. A Das Malakar

Dr. S Mukherjee

_PENm

9434009077
9830402292
0434462745

" 9434101706

9434714890

| 9434055272

9434158254
9434386481
9433010405

9434752009

9531640518

9433115340
9434130398

9433105870
19434149957

9434134956
9734237971

9874518646

| 9836232832

9832074045
9475073303
9134115672
9433277468
9434358036

9434517681

9477328216

‘Dr D Biswas

p

Dy. CMOTI-II

Dr T Pramanik
Dr. D Sarkar

Dr § Goswami
Dr S Soren

Dr. D Mondal
DrM Réj Chanda
Dr A Mondal

Dr S Sarkar

Dr S K Ojha

Dr K Mukherjee”
Dr B P Mukherjce

Dr N Chakraborty
Dr A Halder

Dr G Patra
Dr RN Pradhan

Dr A Tantri
Dr S Sengupta
Dr K K Dey
Dr P PP Gupta
Dr B K Pal

Dr ’s Mondal
Dr S N Bose

1>r. Monirul Islam Mollah (Chief Municipai Health Officer)

Dr. Debasish Biswas (Chiel Vector Control Officer)

Annvsi. ¢ - I

I’h. No.

9434337864
9002403187
9434326066
9832022393
9433476045
9434219834
9475093320
0832195900
9434440630
0432122080 -
9433043090

8479043044
1433932845
9476255504
7434205359

" 9433200804
9434967918
9830836996
8420836745
8067735712
9611541937

243403 1900
18310468 14

9831241660
9830277664




MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
! Phone : (033) 2214 3678

Fax : (033} 2214 3632

B. WOpalika, IAS
Principal Secretary

Na. : 6-SMA/16(£1) Dated : Kolkata, the 1st day of April, 2016
To _
1. The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief, 7. 1G South Bengal Frontier BSF, Ftr HQ BSF
HQ Eastern Command, South Bengal,
Fort William, Kolkata-700 021, ! 28, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071.
2. The General Officer Commanding, 8. The Chief Post Master, General,
HQ Bengal Area, West Bengal Circle, Yoyajog Bhawan,
246, A. J. C. Bose Road, P-36, Chittaranjan Avenue,
Kolkata-700 027. Kolkata-700012
3. The Chairman, 9,  The Pr. Chief Commissioner,
Kolkata Port Trust, income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim,
15, Strand Road, Aaykar Bhawan,
Kolkata-700 001. C-7, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700 69
4.  The Chairman, 10 The Assistant General Manager,
Coal India Limited, State Level Bankers Committee,
10, N. S. Road, g 11, Hemanta Basu Sarani,
Kolkata-700 001. Kolkata-700 001.
5. The General Manager, 11 The Executive Director,
Eastern Railways, Food Corporation of India (Eastern India),
N. S. Road, Kolkata-700 001 10A, Middleton Row, Kolkata-700 001.

6. The General Manager,
South Eastern Railways,
11, Garden Reach,Kolkata-700 043

Sub : Meeting with the Government of india Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector Borne
Diseases with respect to various Central Government & other offices and residential premises
situated within municipal areas.

Sir / Madam,

Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal will hold a meeting on Prevention and Control of

&

Vector Borne Diseases like Dengue, Malaria, etc. on .08.04.2(16 at 11-00 A.M. in the Chief Secretary’s
Conference Room, Nabanna, HRBC Building, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah —711 102.

You are requested kindly to make it convenient to attend the meeting personally.
Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
Principal Secretary




MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPAF‘-.AENT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 00+
Phone : {033) 2214 3678

Fax - {033) 2214 3632

B. P Gopalika, IAS

Principal Secretary

Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/1(7) . Dated : Kolkata, the 1*' day of April, 2016
Copy forwarded with a request to make it convenient to attend the meeting :

1. The Principal Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
2. The MD, NHM & Secretary {PHP), Government of West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Department

3. The Director of Health Services & Ex-officio Secretary,

Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
4. The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation
5. The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation
6. The Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation
7. The Director, State Urban Development Agency.

¥ Principal Secretary

Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/2 Dated : Kolkata, the 1* day of April, 2016

Copy further forwarded to the Under Secretary & OSD to the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal

- for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal and to arrange to book the

\

Principal Secretary

Conference Hall and make other arrangements.
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Govamment‘;f“ West Bengal
i 4nd Family Welfare Department (PHP Branch) (e
sthya Bhavan, GN-29, Salt Lake, Kotkata-91 /
No. 284{12)-HFIPIPHPI2M-01/2016 3™ August, 2016

From: Sanghamitra Ghosh,
Secrelary (PHP) and Commissioner {Family Welfare),
Heaith and Family Welfare Depariment,

Ton
1. Genera: Ofticer Commanding-in-Chief, HQ Eastern Command. Fort William, Koi-21
3 General Officer Commanding, H(Q Bengai Area, 246, A J.C. Bose Road, Kol-27
3 Chairman, Kofkata Port Trust, 15, Strand Road, Koi-01
4 Chairman, Coal India Limited, Coal Bhawan, Premise No 04 MAR, Plot Na. AF-Hil, Action
Area- 1A, New Town, Rajarhat, Kol-156
5. Generai Manager, Eastern Raitways, N_S. Road, Kol-01
8. Genera! Manager, South Eastern Railways, 11, Garden Reach, Kolkata-43
p 4 Genera! Manager, Metro Railway, Kolkata
8. 1.G. South Bengal Frontier BSF, Fir HQ 8SE South Bangel, 28. Lord Sinha Road, Kalkaia-
71
9 Chiel Post Master General, West Bengal Circle. Yogayog Bhawan, P36, Chittaranjen

Avenue, Kol-12
10. Pr Chief Commissioner, Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim, Aaykar Bhawan,C-7.
Chowrangee Square, Koil-69
11, Assistant Genera! Manager, State Level Bankers Committee, 11. Hamanta Basu Sarani.
' Kol-01
12 Executive Diector, Food Corporation of India (Eastern india), 104, Middieton Row, Kal-01

Subject: Review maeting on prevention and control of Vector Borne Diseasss

Sir,

| am directed to inform you that Additicnal Chief Secretary, Home Departiment will kindly
raview the actions taken for pravention and control of Dengue, Malaria and other Veotor Bomne
Diseases in the State with particular reference 1o the establishments under your controi on
04.08.2016 at 4,00 PM in the Chis? Secretary’s Conference Hall 2t Nabanna, 13" Floor.

| am to request you to kindly make it convenient lo atiend the meeling.
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No. 284/1(7)-HF/PIPHPI2M-01/2016 3™ August, 2016

Copy forwarded with request to kindly attend the meeting to:

1. Additional Chief Secretary, Urban Development Departmen!
2. Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation
3. Secretary. Municipal Affairs Department
4. Director of Health Services
&. Director of Medical Education
§. Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation
7. Commissioner. Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation
. /,-ﬂ /’
i“%w&; *’g:w“*’?‘
Secretary (PHP)
No. 284/2(2)-HF/PIPHP2M-01/2018 3 August, 2016

Copy forwarded to

1} P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department - for kind information of Additionai
Chief Secretary

2} Sr. P8, to Principal Secretary, Health and Family Welfare Depantment -or king
information of Principal Secretary.
F

f
4

i
eisd b0 \‘;#L.,,.,.A a
Secretary (PHP)



" STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

_ H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Ill, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref No.SUDA-Lealth/65(P1.X)/16/09(1 1) Date ........27.04.2016

From : Iirector, SUDA

To

1) The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief, HQ EKastern Command, Fort William, Kolkata
760021 '

2} ‘The General Officer Commanding, I1Q Bengal Area, 246, AJC Bose Rd., Kolkata — 700027

3)  The Chairman, Kolkata Port Trust, 15 Strand Rd., Kolkata - 700001

4)  The Chairman, Coal India Limited, 10 N.S. Road, Kolkata — 700001

51 The General Manager, Eastern Railways, N.S. Road, Kolkata - 700001

6) The General Manager, South Eastern Railways, 11, Garden Reach, Kolkata - 760043

7). 1G South Bengal Frontier BSK, Ftr 11Q BSF South Bengal, 2B, Lord Sinha Rd., Kolkata
THHOT1

8)  The Chief Post Master, General, West Bengal Circle, Yogajog Bhawan, P-36, Chittaranjan
Avenue, Kolkata - 700012

9 The Pr. Chicf Commissioner, Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim, Aaykar Bhawan, .7,
Choewringhee Square, Kolkata — 700069

10) The Assistant General Manager, State Level Bankers Committee, 11 Hemanta Basu Sarani,
Kotkata - 700001

11} the Exceutive Director, ¥ood Corporation of India (Kastern India), 10A, Middleton Row,
Kolkata — 768001

Sub. : Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chief Secretary on 08.04.2016.

Ref. : Memo No. 6-SMA/16(11) dt. 01.04.2016 of Principal Sccretary, Dept. of
Municipal Affairs Department, Government of West Bengal.

Sir,
Inclosed kindly find herewith Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chict Scerctary on
08.04.2016 in the Confercnce Tall of Chiel Scerctary at Nabanna with the Government of India

officials for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Diseases in ensuing scason.

Thanking you.

Yours taithfully,

Enciu, @ As stated.
¢y 3 %’LHL‘.M\G

Director, SUDA

e Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



SUDA| *
HEALTH WING : :

SUDA-Health/65(P1.X)/16/09(11)/1(16) ' Dt .. 27.04.2016
(TopSr forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :

1) The MD, NHM & Sceretary, PHP, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family Welfarc

2} The Dircctor of Yealth Services & e.0. Secretary, Govi. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family
Wellare

3) The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata MC

4) The Commissioner, Howrah MC

5 T he Commissioner, Bidhannagar MC

6) Lt Col. Ravi Nimonkar, SHIO(L), Kolkata

7) Dr. Dipak Duita, Sr. Dy. CMO-I, KOPT

8) Dr. Amitava Dutta, Add. CMO/HFW, Eastern Railways

9} Dr. R.K. Mukherjce, South Eastern Railways

10) Shri Sandecp Salunke, 1G, BSF

11) Dr. Umesh Tiwari, SB Ftr., BSF

12) Shri Ashok Kumar Pramanik, Asstt. Director (P&SR)

13) Shri Debashis Majumder, Jt. Commissioner, Income Tax

14} Shri Priyadeep Chatterjee, Income Tax Department

15) Shri Sanjay Rn Das, Assti. General Manager, State i.evel Bankers Committce

16) Shri K.C. Sahu, GM, FCI

l»,),\q\w\b
Director, SUDA

SUDA-ealth/65(P1.X)/16/09(11)/2(4) DU .. 27.64.2016
Copy forwarded for kind information to :

{y  P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal - for kind information ol Chief Secretary, Govi. of

West Bengal
.S, to Home Secretary, Govi. of West Bengal — for kind information of Home Sccretary, Gove, of

1
—

Wesi Bengal

3} P.S. to Principal Sceretary, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Beagal, - for kind
information of Principal Secretary, DIIFW, Govt. of West Bengal

4) P.S. to Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal, — for kind information

of Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal.
- =
wj[/rlq,‘ N D
=

Birector, SUD.

3 GeswamitPublic Heabthietivrbead Aise dhies



Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chief 'Secretary on 08.04.2016 in the
Conference Hall of Chief Secretary at Nabanna with the Government of India
officials for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Diseases in ensuing season.

Name of the participants present in the meeting :

1) Shri Basudeb Banerjee, Chief Secreiary, Govt. of West Bengal

2) Shri Malay Kumar De, Home Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal

3) Shri B.P. Gopalika, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs

4) Shri R.S. Shukla, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare

5) Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh, MDD, NHM & Secretary, PHP, Dept. of Health &
Family Welfare

6) Dr. Biswaranjan Satpathi, Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Dept.
of Health & Family Welfare

7) Shri Khalil Ahmed, Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal
Corporation »

8) Shri M.N. Pradhan, Director, State Urban Development Agency

9) Shri Nilanjan Chatterjee, Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation

10) Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy, Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation

11) Col. S. Adhyo, Col. Health, HQ Eastern Command

12) Major General Sunil Pandav, General Officer Commanding, HQ Bengal
Area

13) Lt. Col. Ravi Nimonkar, SHO(L), Kolkata

14) S. Balaji Arun Kumar, Dy. Chairman (K}, Kolkata Port Trust

15) Dr. Dipak Dutta, Sr, Dy. CMO-I, KOPT

16) Dr. Amitava Dutta, Add. CMO/HFW, Eastern Railways

17) Dr. R.K. Mukherjee, South Eastern Railways

18) Shri Sandeep Salunke, I1G, BSF

19) Dr. Umesh Tiwari, SB Ftr., BSF

20) Shri Ashok Kumar Pramanik, Asstt. Director (P&SR)

21) Shri Debashis Majumder, Jt. Commissioner, Income Tax

22) Shri Priyadeep Chatterjee, Income Tax Department

23) Shri Sanjay Rn Das, Asstt. General Manager, State Level Bankers
Committee

24) Shri K.C. Sahu, GM, FCI

25) Dr. Kamala Kanata Pati, Jt. DHS (PH & CD), DHFW

26) Dr. Debashis Biswas, Chief VCO, KMC

27) Dr. Monirul Islam Mollah, CMHO, KMC

28) Dr. Ashutosh Kundu, OSD (H), HMC

29) Dr. Bisakha Halder, MO, HMC

30) Dr. Shibani Goswami, PO, SUDA

The Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal took the chair & initiated discussion.
He emphasized on integrated approach of both the State & Govt. of India officials
for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Discases with respect to various
Central Government & other offices and residential premises situated within the
municipal arcas.

Caontd, to P-2.
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I'he Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West
Bengal stressed that vectors of Malaria, Dengue, Chikunguniya breed in domestic
& peri-domestic areas, and source reduction is necessary to prevent transmission
of diseases. Role of various Govt. of India organization to prevent Vector Borne
Diseases is to maintaius ii.«lt environment, personal protection, notificatio:
diseases, case management as per NVBDCP guideline, awareness generation,
spray of larvicides etc. He requested all the GOI Officers to cooperate with the
local ‘municipal authority for inspection and implementing control measures
during vector survey.

Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation requested Port Trust 1o
do insecticide activities in their own areas. KMC would provide technical &
training support, wherever needed.

Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation stated that during vector survey
larvae have been identified in Ramrajatala Station in South Eastern Railways and
in Foreshore Road areas under Port Trust, and requested to take corrective

measures.

Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation expressed need for vector
survey in Income Tax Quarter & CGO complex.

Thereafter, following actions were suggested after detailed discussion :

Discussion

> Army & BSF have their own arrangement of cleaning of premises,
identification of mosquito breeding places, fogging, educating the
personnel and diagnosis & treatment of cases regarding Prevention &
Control of Vector Borne Diseases i.e. Dengue / Malaria following the
NVBDCP guideline.

- Both the organizations stated that peripheral areas (e.g. Mominpur and
others), construction sites, vast land in Panagarh etc. need attention by the
respective Urban Local Body for cleaning of drains, larvicidal spraying

ete.
r Income Tax Department stated that the personnel who are engaged in
“¢leaning of premises need training so that breeding places could be
identified and destructed.
Actions :

» Army & BSF will send the list of civilian territory to the Municipal
Commissioner, KMC ; Commissioner, Howrah & Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation and Chief Medical Officer of Health of the respective
Districts. The contact details of these officers are at Annexure II.

> Accordingly, the ULBs and the conccrned CMOHs will prepare plan &

undertake actions.
Contd. to P-3.
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Other GOl organizations i.e. Port Trust, Eastern & South Eastern
Railways, Income Tax, Post & Telegraph, State Level Bankers

-« Committee, Food Corporation of India (Eastern India) will also take
- a. ons wirt. cleaning of drains, Waste Managel..... ideatification &

destruction of mosquito breeding sites. In case training is required for the
personnel, the organization shall identify the trainees and contact the
concerned Municipal Corporations and / or District CMOHs for
facilitating the training.

Discussion :

> Notification of Vector Borne Diseases -- regular notifications are being
received by Health Department from Army & BSF.

> Notification need to be forwarded by other GOl Departments like
Railways, Port Trust & others.

Actions :

> Notification / reporting format to be circulated by Health & Family

Welfare Department with a guideline regarding flow of information.

Chief
Govern t of West Bengal
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Annexure - [

Meeting with the Govt. of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector
Borne Diséases w.r.t. various Central Govt. & other Offices and residential

premises situated within Municipal Arcas

at the Conference Hall, 13% Floor, Nabanna on 08.04.2016 at 11.00 a.m.

=¥ A

Y

1

Name

Shri Basudeb Bancerjec

Shri Malay Kumar De

Shri B.P. Gopalika

Shri R.S. Shukla

Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh

Dr. Biswaranjan Satpathi

Shri Khalil Ahmed

Shri M.N. Pradhan

Shei Nilanjan Chatterjee

Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy

Nesignation

)
(]

The Chief Secretary,
Govl. of West Bengal

The Home Secretary,
Govt. of West Bengal

The Principal Sceretary, Dept. of
Municipal Affairs

The Principal Sccretary, Dept. of Health &
Family Welfare

The MD, NHM & Sccretary, PHP, Dept.
of Health & lamily Welfare

The Director of Health Services & ¢.0.
Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family
Welfare

The Municipal Commissioncr, Kolkata
MC

The Director, State Urban Development
Agency

The Commissioner,
Howrah MC

I'ne Commissioner. Bidhannagar MC

Contact No.

98310 90282

98368 72222

98300 33355

98300 31488

QHI00 33503

I

90517 02323
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Anpcxuiy - -

Contact No. of CMOHs & Dy. CMOI-1I of the Districts:

SL. District cMon "PhNo. | Dy.CMOIL-I Ph. No.
No. 7 7 o , ‘
! Darjeeling Dr. A Biswas 9434009077 | Dr T Pramanik 9434337864
2 Jalpaiguri Dr. P Mridha 9830402292 | Dr. D Sarkar 9002403187
3 Alipurduar Dr. P. Sharma 9434462745 | Dr S Goswami 9434326066
4 | Cooch Behar Dr.S. Ganguly | 9434101706 | Dr S Soren 9832022393
5 | Uttar Dinajpur Dr. J Sarkar 9434714890 | Dr. D Mondal 9433476045
6 | Dakshin Dinajpur Dr. S. Dey 9434055272 | Dr M Raj Chanda 9434219834
7 | Malda Dr. D. Mondal 9434158254 | Dr A Mondal 9475093320
Birbhum Dr. H. Ari 9434386481 | Dr S Sarkgr 9832195900
9 | Rampurhat Dr. B Majumdar = | 9433010405 | DrS K Ojha 9434440630 .
10" | Murshidabad - Dr. S. Saha 9434752009 | Dr K Mukherjee’ 0432122080
11 | Burdwan Dr.PRoy 9531640518 | Dr B P Mukherjee 9433043090
12 | Asansol Dr. 1D. Halder 179433115840
13 | Bankura Dr. P. K Das 9434130395 | Dr N Chakraborty 8479043044
14 | Bishnupur Dr.R N Pramanik | 9433105870 | Dr A Halder ' 433932845
i5 | Purulia Dr.A KDutta | 9434149957 | Dr G Patra 9476255504
16 | West Medinipur Dr.G C Bera 79434134956 | Dr R N Pradhan 9434205359
17 | Jhargram Dr. A Maji 9734237971 _
18 | East Medinipur Dr.NC Mondal | 9874518646 | Dr D Biswas 79433200804
19 | Hooghly Dr, S. Chakraborty | 9836232832 | Dr A Tantri 9134967918
20 | Nandigram Dr. M Saha 9832074045 | Dr S Sengupta 9830836996
21 | Howrah Dr. B. Das 9475073303 .| Dr K K Dey - 8420836745
12 Nadia Dr. 'V K Ray 9434115672 | Dr P P Gupta 39677357117
23 | N24 Parganas | Dr. P Acharya 9433277468 | Dr B K Pal 9611541937
24 | Basirhat Dr. D Mukherjce 9434358036
25 | $24 Parganas Dr. A Das Malakar | 9434517681 | Dr $ Mondal 2434031900
26 | Diamond ilarbour Dr. S Mukherjee | 9477328216 | Dr S N Bose 18310468 14
27 O Dr. Monirul Islam Mbiiah (Chief Municipal thh Qrﬁccr) 9830241660
28 Dr. Debasish Biswas (Chiel Vector Control Officer) 9830277664

4. GrswamitPoblie Hrahldi eitedioad Ui Ba.doos




B. P@opalika, IAS
" Principal Secretary

No. : 6-SMA/16(11)

To

1. The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief,
HQ Eastern Command,
Fort William, Kolkata-700021.

2. The General Officer Commanding,
HQ Bengal Area,
246, A, J. C. Bose Road,
Kolkata-700 027.

3. The Chairman,
Kolkata Port Trust,
15, Strand Road,
Kolkata-700 001.

4.  The Chairman,
Coal India Limited,
10, N. S. Road,
Kolkata-700 001.

5. The General Manager,
Eastern Railways,
N. S. Road, Kolkata-700 001

6. The Genera! Manager,
South Eastern Railways,
11, Garden Reach,Kolkata-700 043

10

11

MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
J Phone : (033) 2214 3678

Fax : (033) 2214 3632

Dated : Kolkata, the 1st day of April, 2016

IG South Bengal Frontier BSF, Ftr HQ BSF
South Bengal,
2B, Lord Sinha Road, Koikata-700071.

The Chief Post Master, General,
West Bengal Circle, Yoyajog Bhawan,
P-36, Chittaranjan Avenue,
Kolkata-700012

The Pr. Chief Commissioner,

Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim,
Aaykar Bhawan,

C-7, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700 69

The Assistant General Manager,
State Level Bankers Committee,
11, Hemanta Basu Sarani,
Kolkata-700 001.

The Executive Director,
Food Corporaticn of India (Eastern India)},
1CA, Middieton Row, Kolkata-700001.

Sub : Meeting with the Government of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector Borne
Diseases with respect to various Central Government & other offices and residential premises

situated within municipal areas.

Sir / Madam,

Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal will hold 3 meeting on Prevention and Control of

Vector Borne Diseases like Dengue, Malaria, etc. on 08.04.2016 at 11-00 A.M. in the Chief Secretary’s

Conference Room, Nabanna, HRBC Building, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah — 711 102.

You are requested kindly to make it convenient to attend the meeting personally.

Yours faithfully,
sd/-
Principal Secretary



L3
MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENMNT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KGLKATA - 700 001
Phone : {033) 2214 3678
Fax ' {033} 2214 3632

B. P Gopalika, IAS

Principal Secretary

Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/1(7) : Dated : Kolkata, the 1" day of April, 2016
Copy forwarded with a request to make it convenient to attend the meeting

1. The Principai Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
2. The MD, NHM & Secretary (PHP), Government of West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Department
3. The Director of Health Services & Ex-officio Secretary,

Government of West Bengal, Heaith & Family Welfare Department

4. The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation
5. The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation
6. The Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation
7. The Director, State Urban Development Agency.
Principal Zecretary
Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/? Dated : Kolkata, the 1" day of April, 201¢.

Copy further forwarded to the Under Secretary & OSD to the Chicf Secretary, Government of West Bengal

- for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal and to arrange to book the

\

Principal Secretary

Conference Hall and make other arrangements.



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

"H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Ill, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

A DA Bl SR Tt O o o

From : Director, SUDA
To : Dr. Umesh Tiwari
Commandant (MED)
Froatier Head Quarters BSF South Bengal
(Medical Braneh)
2B Lord Sinha Road
Kolkata — 700 071.

Sub. : Annexure 1 & I1 of minutes of the meeting
chaired by the Chief Secretary on 08.04.2016.

Sir,

I am to refer to your commurication vide no. Med/SB Fu/Conf-Mecting/40/ 16/670 dL.
12.05:2016.

Enclosed kindly find herewith Annexure - i (Contact No. of Commissioncrs) & Apnexure - 1]
(Contact No. of CMOH & Dy, CMOH 11 of the Districts) of minuies of the mecting of the Chicl
Sceretary dated 08.04.2016.

Thanking you
Yours farthiuily.

Encin. : As siafe
{4 d
{

iMirector, SUDN
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Annexﬁre -1
L
Meeting with the Govt. of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector
Borne Diséases w.r.t. various Central Govt. & other Offices and residential
premises situated within Municipal Areas
at the Conference Hall, 13th Floor, Nabanna on 08.04.2016 at 11.00 a.m.

| Sl Name Design.;stion Contact No.

| 1
The Chief Secretary,

I | Shri Basudeb Banerjee Govt. of West Bengal

The Home Secrctary,

2 | Shri Malay Kumar De Govt. of West Bengal

The Principal Secretary, Dept. of

Shri B.P. Gopalika Minicipal ATRrs

(5]

The Principal Secretary, Dept. of Health &

4 | Shri R.S. Shukla Family Welfe

The MD, NHM & Secretary. PHP, Dept.
of Health & Family Welfare

5 | Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh 98310 90282

The Director of Health Services & ¢.o.

6 | Dr. Biswaranjan Satpatht Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family 98368 72222
' Welfare
7 | Shri Khalil Ahmed The Municipal Cor\tdn(l;nssmncr, Kolkata 98300 33355
!
1 Tehye 2y,
8 I Shri M.N. Pradhan The Director, State Urban Development 98300 31488
Agency

i |

. ot . The Commissioncr
X # i » T 07
9 | Shri Nilanjan Chatterjec Howrah MC. 98300 33393

10 | Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy The Commissioner. Bidhannagar MC 90517 02323




Contact No. of CMOLs & Dy, CMOII-IY of the Districts:

SL District
No. i .
1 Darjeeling
2 | Jalpaiguri
3 | Alipurduar
4 | Cooch Behar
5 | Uttar Dinajpur
6 | Dakshin Dinajpur
7 Malda
8 Birbhum
9 | Rampurhat
10 | Murshidabad
11 | Burdwan
12 | Asansol .
13 —Bankura 7
14 :Bish'nupﬁr
15 | Purulia
6 Wést—Médi—nipur
. 17 Jhargram
18 Fast 'M_e_din_ipur
t9 | Hooghly
20 | Nandigram
2 Howrah
" 22 | Nadia
23 N?4Pdrgdnas
I 24 Basirhat
25 | 24 Parganas
26 Diamond Harbour
&
Kolkata
28

2421, Goswami\Public Healthil ettedwod U1 By dows

I . P Acharya

CMOH
Dr. A Biswas
Dr. P Mridha
Dr. P. Sharma
Dr.S. Ganguly
Dr. J Sarkar
Dr.S.Dey
Dr. D. Mondal
Dr. H. Ari
Dr: B Majumdar
Dr.S.Saha
Dr.PRoy
Dr. D. Halder
Dr. P.K Das
Dr. R N Pramanik _
Dr. A K Dutta
Dr.GC Bera
Dr. A Maji
Dr. N C Mondal
Dr, S. Chakraborty |

Dr. M Saha 2

. Dr. B. Das

Dr. T K Ray

Dr. D Mukherjee

| Dr. A Das Malakar

Dr. S Mukherjee

9477328216

i
Ph.No. Dy. CMOII-11
| 9434009077 | Dr T Pramanik
9830402292 | Dr, D Sarkar
19434462745 | Dr S Goswami
9434101706 | Dr S Soren
9434714890 | Dr. D Mondal
9434055272 | Dr M Raj Chanda
9434158254 | Dr A Mondal
9434386481 | Dr § Sarkgr
9433010405 | Dr S K Ojha
9434752009 | Dr-K Mukherjee
9531640518 | Dr B P Mukherjee
: -'ﬁﬁélﬁlikibﬁ -
| 9434130398 | Dr N Chakraborty
19433105870 | Dr A Halder
0434149957 | Dr G Patra
9434134956 | Dr R N Pradhan
9734237971 -
| 9874518646 | Dr D Biswas
| 9836232832 | Dr A Tantri
| 9832074045 | Dr S Sengupta
9475073303 | Dr K K Dey
9434115672 | Dr P P Gupta
| 9433277468 | DrB K Pal
0434358036
9434517681 | Dr S Mondal

Dr SN Bose

13r. Monirul Islam Mollah (Chief Municipal Health Officer)

.

e

r. Debasish Biswas (Clh}ef Vector Control ()?ﬁcerj

Annexure - I

FPh. Ne.

9434337864
9002403187
9434326066
9832022393
9433476045
9434219834
9475093320
9832195900
9434440630 .
9432122080
9433043090

8479043044
9433932845
9476255504

9434205359

9433200804
9434967918
9830836996

- 8420836745
8967735712
9611541937

9434031900

1831046814

9830241660
9830277664




STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

.H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-IlI, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref N%!J DA-Health/65(Pt.X)/16/28 23.05.2016
From : Director, SUDA

To : Dr. Umesh Tiwari
Commandant (MED)
Frontier Head Quarters BSF South Bengal
(Medical Branch)
2B Lord Sinha Road
Kolkata — 700 071.

Sub. : Annexure [ & I1 of minutes of the meeting
chaired by the Chief Secretary on 08.04.2016.

Sir,
I am to refer to your communication vide no. Med/SB Ftr/Conf-Mecting/40/16/670 dL.

12.05.2016.

Enclosed kindly find herewith Annexure - I (Contact No. of Commissioncrs) & Annexure - 1]
(Contact No. of CMOII & Dy. CMOH 11 of the Districts) of minutes of the mecting of the Chief
Secretary dated 08.04.2016.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully

¥nclo. : As stated. %
’ T9i s1vo\G

- 1 ‘ 1
Dircetor, SUDA




Contact No. of CMOHs & Dy. CMOII-II of the Districts:

SL

No.

N - . I YR S )

| =

PO R (R R S e e ey et A"
-—-O\ox.--.l.mm-.‘.smgwi——

22

District

Darjeeling

| Jalpaiguri

‘Alipurduar

| Cooch Behar

Uttar Dinajpur
Dakshin Dinajpur
Malda

Birbhum

iiéinpurhat

| Murshidabad

Burdwan
Asansol
‘Bankura

Bish nupijr
Purulia

West Medinipur
Thar gram

Hooghly i
Nandigﬁjm- N
Howrah
Nadia

N24 Parganas

Basirhat

| $24 Parganas

Diamond Harbour

Kaotkata

toaith leterheas Uil

Aoy

"Dr. D. Halder

CMONIL
Dr. A Biswas
Dr. P Mridha
. P. Sharma
Dr. S. Ganguly
Dr. } Sarkar
Dr.S. Dey
Dr. D. Mondal
 H. Ari
B Méjurﬁddr_
~S.Saha
; Pilio‘y
Dr. P. K Das
. R N Pramanik
. A K Dutta
Dr. G C Bera
Dr. A Maji
Dr. N C Mondal
Dr. S. Chakraborty
Dr. M Saha
Dr. BuPas.:
Lir. T K Ray
Dr, P Acharya
Dr. D Mukherjee
Dr. A Das Malakar
Dr. S Mukherjce

1 9434752009
19433115840

| 9434130398
| 9434134956 |

| 9874518646
| 9836232832

Ph.'No.-
9434009077
9830402292

9434462745
9434101706
9434714890
9434055272
9434158254

9434386481

9433010405

| 9531640518

0433105870
| 9434149957

9734237971

9832074045
9475073303
9434115672
9433277468
9434358036
| 943451768!
9477328216

Dy. CMOII-11

Dr T Pramanik
Dr. D Sarkar

Dr S Goswami
Dr § Soren

Dr. D Mondal

Dr M Raj Chanda
Dr A Mondal

Dr S Sarkar
DrSK Oj}ia

Dr K Mukherjee
Dr B P Mukherjee

DrN Chakraborty
Dr A ilalder

Dr G Patra

Dr R N Pradhan
‘DrD Biswas
Dr A Tantri

Drs Seﬁgupta

Dr K K Dey

Dr P P Gupta

DrB K Pal

' Dr S Monda!
- Dr SN Bose

1>r. Monitul Isiam Mollah (Chief MuhEcipai'ﬂea—lth_d;r"_ﬁéer)

| Dr. Débasish Biswas (Chief Vector Conrrol Ci'ﬁcer) '

Annexarce - U

Ph. No.

9434337864
9002403 187
9434326066
9832022393
9433476045
9434219834
9475093320
9832195900
9434440630
9432122080
9433043090

8479043044
9433932845
9476255504
9434205359

9433200804

9434967918
9830836996
8420836745
8967735712
9614541937

943403 1900
9831046814

9830241660
9830277664




Annexure - |

Meeting with the Govt. of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector
Borne Diseases w.r.t. various Central Govt. & other Offices and residential

premises situated within Municipal Areas

at the Conference Hall, 13t Floor, Nabanna on 08.04.2016 at 11.00 a.m.

‘ sl, Name
i No.
1 | Shri Basudeb Banerjee
’ 2 Shri‘Ma!ay Kumar D¢
3 | Shri B.P. Gopalika

4 T Shri R.S. Shukia

5 | Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh

6 | Dr. Biswaranjan Satpathi

7 | Shri Khalil Ahmed

Shri M.N. Pradhan

]

i

) Shri Nilanjan Chatterjee

e

10 | Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy

D'és‘ignétion

The Chief Secretary,
Govt. of West Bengal

The Home Secretary,
Govt. of West Bengal

The Principal Secretary, Dept. of
Municipal Affairs

The Principal Secretary, Depi. of Health &
Family Welfare

I'he MD, NHM & Secretary, PHP, Dept.
of Health & Family Welfare

The Director of Health Services & e.o,
Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family
Welfare

The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata
MC

The Director, State Urban Development
Agency

The Commissinner.
tlowrah MC

I'he Commissioner, Bidhannagar MC

Contact No.

98310 90282

98368 72222

98300 33355

98300 31488

98300 33393

90517 02323
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‘ k No. Med/SB FTR/Conf-Meeting/40/16/ 4 70
%\

2.\ Government of India
4 Ministry of Home Affairs
' Frontier Headguarters BSF South Bengal

l : L/ (Medical Branch)
@, VR AO /
Y ﬂ %_./ 2 8-Lord Sinha Road
- Kolkata-700071

QD Uk\ * ¢ ta
/“b—‘ F 1 2%ay 2016

To, b Yw“

The Director L)) ‘ﬂ\ o
State Urban Development Agency

H-C Block, Sector-lll, Bidhannagar,

Kolkata-700 091

West Bengal

MINUTES OF THE MEETING CHAIRED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY ON
08/04/2016

Please refer to your Ref No. Suda Health/65{Pt.X)/16/09(11) dated 27 April’ 2016.

02. Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chief Secietaiy on 08/04/16 in Conference
Hall of Chief Secretary at Nabanna with the Government of India officials for prevention
2 control of vector borne diseases in ensuing season has been received by this office vide
your letter under reference but Annexure-1l of said letter in which contact details of
Municipal Commissioner, KMC; Commissioner, Howrah & Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation and Chief Medical Officer of Health of the respective District are mentioned
M with the letter.

03. It is therefore requested to provide a copy of Annexure-li of the said minutes of
the meeting to this office at the earliest for our information and further necessary action
please.

W,
e
(Dr Umesh Ti(lv%ri“; e
Commandant{Med)

HQ SB FTR BSF




Contact No. of CMOHs & Dy. CMOH-11 of the Districts:

B District ~ CMOH Ph.No. Dy.CMOH-II |  Ph. No.
Nlo. Darjecling | Dr. A Biswas 9434009077 | Dr T Pramanik | 9434337864
"2 | Jalpaiguri Dr. P Mridha 9830402292 | Dr. D Sarkar 9002403187
"3 | Alipurduar Dr. P. Sharma 9434462745 | Dr S Goswami 9434326066

4 | Cooch Behar Dr. S. Ganguly 9434101706 | Dr S Soren 0832022393
'S | Uttar Dinajpur Dr. J Sarkar 9434714890 | Dr. D Mondal 9433476045
6 | Dakshin Dinajpur Dr. S. Dey 9434055272 | Dr M Raj Chanda 9434219834
"7 | Malda | Dr. D. Mondal 9434158254 | Dr A Mondal 9475093320
8 | Birbhum Dr. H. Ari 9434386481 | Dr S Sarkar 9832195900
9 | Rampurhat | Dr. B Majumdar 9433010405 | Dr S K Ojha 9434440630
10 | Murshidabad | Dr. s. Saha 9434752009 | Dr K Mukherjee 9432122080
Il | Burdwan Dr. P Roy 9531640518 | Dr B P Mukherjee 9433043090
12 | Asansol @i T TR ET T R
" 13 | Bankura Dr. P. K Das 9434130398 | DrN Chakraborty | 8479043044
14 | Bishnupur Dr. R N Pramanik 9433105870 | Dr A Halder 0433932845

' 15 | Purulia Dr. A K Dutta 9434149957 | Dr G Parra 0476255504

16 | West Medinipur Dr. G C Bera 9434134956 | Dr R N Pradhan 9434205359

17 | Jhargram 1 Dr. A Maji wasEn | ISR T

18 | East Medinipur | Dr. N C Mondal 9874518646 | Dr D Biswas 9433200804

19 | Hooghly Dr. S. Chakraborty | 9836232832 | Dr A Tantri 9434967918
20 | Nandigram Dr. M Saha 9832074045 | DrS Sengupta 9830836996

HEE ] Howrah Dr. B. Das 9475073303 | DrKK Dey 8420836745

| 22 | Nadia | Dr.TKRay 9434115672 | Dr P P Gupta 8967735712
23 | N24 Parganas Dr. P Acharya 9433277468 | DrBK Pal T 9614541937

24 1 Basirhat | Dr. D Mukherjee | 9434358036 [
25 | S24 Parganas Dr. A Das Malakar | 9434517681 | Dr S Mondal [ 9434031900
26 | Diamond Harbour Dr. S Mukherjee 9477328216 | Dr S N Bose 9831046814

D:ADr. Goswami\Public HealihiLetterhead ULBs docx




Annexure - I
Contact No. of CMOHs & Dv. CMOH-II of the Districts:
SL | Distriet CMOH Ph.No. Dy. CMOH-II |  Ph. No.
[ 'Elq‘ Darjeeling Dr. A Biswas | 9434009077 | Dr T Pramank 0434337864
g AT Jalpaiguri Dr. P Mridha 9830402292 | Dr. D Sarkar 9002403187
g | ATipu;d'uar | Dr.P.Sharma | 9434462745 | DrS Goswami | 9434326066
4 | Cooch Behar Dr. S. Ganguly 9434101706 | Dr S Soren 1T 9832022393
5 | Uttar Dinajpur Dr. J Sarkar 9434714890 | Dr. D Mondal 9433476045
| 6 | Dakshin Dinajpur Dr. S. Dey 9434055272 | DrM Raj Chanda | 9434219834
7 | Malda Dr. D. Mondal 9434158254 | Dr A Mondal 9475093320
8 | Birbhum Dr. H. Ari 9434386481 | Dr S Sarkar 9832195900
| 9 | Rampurhat Dr. B Majumdar 9433010405 | Dr 8§ K Ojha | 9434440630
10 | Murshidabad Dr. S. Saha 9434752009 | Dr K Mukherjee | 9432122080
11 | Burdwan Dr.PRoy | 9531640518 | DrB P Mukherjee | 9433043090
12 | Asamsol ' Dr. D. Halder “[9a33115840 | IF '
|13 | Bankura Dr.P.KDas | 9434130398 | DrN Chakraborty | 8479043044
14 | Bishnupur Dr. RN Pramanik | 9433105870 | Dr A Halder | 9433932845
15 | Purulia | Dr.A KDutta | 9434149957 | Dr G Patra 1 9476255504
16 Wesfﬂedinipur Dr. G C Bera 9434134956 | DrR N Pradhan | 9434205359
17 | Jhargram 1 Dr. A Maji 9734237971 o 7 B o
18 | East Medinipur Dr. NC Mondal 9874518646 | Dr D Biswas 9433200804
19 | Hooghly ' Dr.S. Chakraborty | 9836232832 | Dr A Tantri | 9434967918
20 | Nandigram Dr. M Saha 9832074045 | Dr S Sengupta | 983083699
21 | Howrah ' Dr.B.Das | 9475073303 | DrK K Dey T 8420836745
e - ET T Dr. T K Ray 9434115672 | Dr P P Gupta 8967735712
23 | N24 Parganas " Dr. P Acharya | 9433277468 | DrBK Pal 0614541937
24 | Basirhat | Dr. D Mukherjee 9434358036 :
[ 25 524 Parganas Dr. A Das Malakar 9434517681 | Dr S Mondal 9434031900
26 | Diamond Harbour Dr. S Mukherjee 9477328216 | Dr S N Bose T 9831046814
27 [ Kolkata " Dr. Monirul Islam Mollah (Chief Municipal Health Officer) | 9830241660
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING

"ILGUS BHAVAN"
H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-!lI, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal
Ref No.SUDA-Health/65(P¢.X)/16/09(11) Date .......27:04:2016

From : Director, SUDA

To

1) The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief, HQ Eastern Command, Fort William, Kolkata
700021

2) The General Officer Commanding, HQ Bengal Area, 246, AJC Bose Rd., Kolkata — 700027

3) The Chairman, Kolkata Port Trust, 15 Strand Rd., Kolkata - 700001

4) The Chairman, Coal India Limited, 10 N.S. Road, Kolkata — 700001

5) The General Manager, Eastern Railways, N.S. Road, Kolkata - 700001

6) The General Manager, South Eastern Railways, 11, Garden Reach, Kolkata — 700043

7y IG South Bengal Frontier BSF, Ftr HQ BSF South Bengal, 2B, Lord Sinha Rd., Kolkata -
700071

8) The Chief Post Master, General, West Bengal Circle, Yogajog Bhawan, P-36, Chittaranjan
Avenue, Kolkata — 700012

9) The Pr. Chief Commissioner, Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim, Aaykar Bhawan, C-7,
Chowringhee Square, Kolkata — 700069

10) The Assistant General Manager, State Level Bankers Committee, 11 Hlemanta Basu Sarani,
Kolkata — 700001

11) The Executive Director, Food Corporation of India (Eastern India), 10A, Middleton Row,
Kolkata — 700001

Sub. : Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chief Secretary on 08.04.2016.

Ref. : Memo No. 6-SMA/16(11) dt. 01.04.2016 of Principal Secretary, Dept. of
Municipal Affairs Department, Government of West Bengal.

Sir,
Enclosed kindly find herewith Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chiel Secretary on
08.04.2016 in the Conference Hall of Chief Secretary at Nabanna with the Government of India

officials for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Diseases in ensuing season.

‘Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

Enclo. : As stated. %1?’{11“’0\6

Director, SUDA

P D G Pl et e v Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184



SUDA-Health/65(P¢.X)/16/09(11)/1(16) Dt. .. 27.04.2016
(‘.opsr forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :

1) The MD, NHM & Secretary, PHP, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare

2) The Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family
Welfare

3) The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata MC

4) The Commissioner, Howrah MC

5) The Commissioner, Bidhannagar MC

6) Lt Col. Ravi Nimonkar, SHO(L), Kolkata

7) Dr. Dipak Dutta, Sr. Dy. CMO-I, KOPT

8) Dr. Amitava Dutta, Add. CMO/HFW, Eastern Railways

9) Dr. R.K. Mukherjee, South Eastern Railways

1) Shri Sandeep Salunke, 1G, BSF

11) Dr. Umesh Tiwari, SB Ftr., BSF

12) Shri Ashok Kumar Pramanik, Asstt. Director (P&SR)

13) Shri Debashis Majumder, Jt. Commissioner, Income Tax

14) Shri Priyadeep Chatterjee, Income Tax Department

15) Shri Sanjay Rn Das, Asstt. General Manager, State Level Bankers Committee

16) Shri K.C. Sahu, GM, FCI u\u\b

Director, SUDA

SUDA-Health/65(Pt.X)/16/09(11)/2(4) Dt. .. 27.04.2016
Copy forwarded for kind information to :

1) P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal — for kind information of Chief Secretary, Govt. of
West Bengal

2y P.S. to Home Secretary, Govi. of West Bengal — for kind information of Home Secretary, Govt. of
West Bengal

3) P.S. to Principal Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, - for kind
information of Principal Secretary, DHFW, Govt. of West Bengal

4) P.S. to Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal, -- for kind information

of Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal.

Director, SUDA

D\Dr GoswamiWPublic HealthiLetterhead Masc dox



STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

HEALTH WING
"ILGUS BHAVAN"

*H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-Il, BIDHANNAGAR, CALCUTTA-700 091
West Bengal

Ref NoSU DA-Health/65(Pt.X)/16/09(11) 27.04.2016
From : Direclor, SUDA

To

1) The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief, HQ Eastern Command, Fort William, Kolkata
700021

2) The General Officer Commanding, H1Q Bengal Area, 246, AJC Bose Rd., Kolkata — 700027

3) The Chairman, Kolkata Port Trust, 15 Strand Rd., Kolkata - 700001

4) The Chairman, Coal India Limited, 10 N.S. Road, Kolkata — 700001

5) The General Manager, Eastern Railways, N.S. Road, Kolkata - 700001

6) The General Manager, South Eastern Railways, 11, Garden Reach, Kolkata — 700043

7) 1G South Bengal Frontier BSF, Ftr 11Q BSF South Bengal, 2B, Lord Sinha Rd., Kolkata -
700671

8) The Chief Post Master, General, West Bengal Circle, Yogajog Bhawan, P-36, Chittaranjan
Avenue, Kolkata — 700012

9)  The Pr. Chicf Commissioner, Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim, Aaykar Bhawan, C-7,
Chowringhee Square, Kolkata — 700069

10) The Assistant General Manager, State Level Bankers Committee, 11 Hemanta Basu Sarani,

Kolkata — 760001
11) The Executive Director, Food Corporation of India (Eastern India), 10A, Middleton Row,

Kolkata — 700001

Sub. : Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chicf Secretary on 08.04.2016.

Ref. : Memo No. 6-SMA/16(11) dt. 01.04.2016 of Principal Secretary, Dept. of
Municipal Affairs Department, Government of West Bengal.

Sir,
I'nclosed kindly find herewith Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chiet’ Secretary on
08.04.2016 in the Conference [Tall of Chief Secrctary at Nabanna with the Government of India

.

officials for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Diseascs in ensuing scason.

Thanking you.
Yours faithtully
Enclo. : As stated. ot U
i !

Director, SUDA

B 4y GoswanniPubhic Dealiht ] utterhead s dhwes -
Tel/Fax No.: 359-3184
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DAY EALTH WING

SUDA-Health/65(Pt.X)/16/09(11)/1(16)

Dt. .. 27.04.2016

Copy wiih a copy of enclosure forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :

1))
2)

3)
4
5)
6)
7
8)
9

The MD, NHM & Secretary, PHP, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare

The Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health & Family

Welfare

The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata MC

The Commissioner, Howrah MC

The Commissioner, Bidhannagar MC

Lt. Col. Ravi Nimonkar, SHO(L), Kolkata

Dr. Dipak Dutta, Sr. Dy. CMO-I, KOPT

Dr. Amitava Dutta, Add. CMO/HFW, Eastern Railways
Dr. R.K. Mukherjee, South Eastern Railways

10) Shri Sandeep Salunke, I1G, BSF
11) Dr. Umesh Tiwari, SB Ftr., BSF
12) Shri Ashok Kumar Pramanik, Asstt. Director (P&SR)

13) Shri Debashis Majumder, Jt. Commissioner, Income Tax

14) Shri Priyadeep Chatterjee, Income Tax Department

15) Shri Sanjay Ra Das, Asstt. General Manager, State Level Bankers Commitiee
16) Shri K.C. Sahn, GM, FCI

DADr GoswamiPublic HealthiLet1 d Misc doux
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Director, SU
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Minutes of the meeting chaired by the Chief Secretary on (8.04.2016 in the
Conference Hall of Chief Secretary at Nabanna with the Government of India
officials for Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Diseases in ensuing season.

Name of the participants present in the meeting :

1) Shri Basudeb Banerjee, Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal

2) Shri Malay Kumar De, Home Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal

3) Shri B.P. Gopalika, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Municipal Affairs

4) Shri R.S. Shukla, Principal Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family Welfare

5) Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh, MD, NHM & Secretary, PHP, Dept. of Health &
Family Welfare

6) Dr. Biswaranjan Satpathi, Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Dept.
of Health & Family Welfare

7y  Shri Khalil Ahmed, Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal
Corporation

8) Shri M.N. Pradhan, Director, State Urban Development Agency

9) Shri Nilanjan Chatterjee, Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation

10) Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy, Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation

11) Col. S. Adhyo, Col. Health, HQ Eastern Command

12) Major General Sunil Pandav, General Officer Commanding, HQ Bengal
Area

13) Lt. Col. Ravi Nimonkar, SHO(L), Kolkata

14) S. Balaji Arun Kumar, Dy. Chairman (K), Kolkata Port Trust

15) Dr. Dipak Dutta, Sr. Dy. CMO-I, KOPT

16) Dr. Amitava Dutta, Add. CMO/HFW, Eastern Railways

17) Dr. R.K. Mukherjee, South Eastern Railways

18) Shri Sandeep Salunke, IG, BSF

19} Dr. Umesh Tiwari, SB Ftr., BSF

20) Shri Ashok Kumar Pramanik, Asstt. Director (P&SR)

21) Shri Debashis Majumder, Jt. Commissioner, Income Tax

22) Shri Privadeep Chatterjee, Income Tax Department

23) Shri Sanjay Rn Das, Asstt. General Manager, State Level Bankers
Committee

24) Shri K.C. Sahu, GM, FCI

25) Dr. Kamala Kanata Pati, Jt. DHS (PH & CD), DHFW

26) Dr. Debashis Biswas, Chief VCO, KMC

27) Dr. Monirul Islam Mollah, CMHO, KMC

28) Dr. Ashutosh Kundu, OSD (H), HMC

29) Dr. Bisakha Halder, MO, HMC

30) Dr. Shibani Goswami, PO, SUDA

The Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal took the chair & initiated discussion.
He emphasized on integrated approach of both the State & Govt. of India officials
for Prevention & Control of Vector Bormme Diseases with respect to various
Central Government & other offices and residential premises situated within the
municipal areas.

Contd. to P-2.
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The Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West
Bengal stressed that vectors of Malaria, Dengue, Chikunguniya breed in domestic
& peri-domestic areas, and source reduction is necessary to prevent transmission
of diseases. Role of various Govt. of India organization to prevent Vector Borne
Diseases is to maintain clean environment, personal protection, notification of
diseases, case management as per NVBDCP guideline, awareness generation,
spray of larvicides etc. He requested all the GOI Officers to cooperate with the
local municipal authority for inspection and implementing control measures
during vector survey.

Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation requested Port Trust to
do insecticide activities in their own areas. KMC would provide technical &
training support, wherever needed.

Commussioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation stated that during vector survey
larvae have been identified in Ramrajatala Station in South Eastern Railways and
in Foreshore Road areas under Port Trust, and requested to take corrective
measures.

Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation expressed need for vector
survey in Income Tax Quarter & CGO complex.

Thereafter, following actions were suggested after detailed discussion :

Discussion :

» Army & BSF have their own arrangement of cleaning of premises,
identification of mosquito breeding places, fogging, educating the
personnel and diagnosis & treatment of cases regarding Prevention &
Control of Vector Borne Diseases i.e. Dengue / Malaria following the
NVBDCP guideline.

b Both the organizations stated that peripheral areas (e.g. Mominpur and
others), construction sites, vast land in Panagarh etc. need attention by the
respective Urban Local Body for cleaning of drains, larvicidal spraying
etc.

e Income Tax Department stated that the personnel who are engaged in
cleaning of premises need training so that breeding places could be
identified and destructed.

Actions :

” Army & BSF will send the list of civilian territory to the Municipal
Commissioner, KMC ; Commissioner, Howrah & Bidhannagar Municipal
Corporation and Chief Medical Officer of Health of the respective
Districts. The contact details of these officers are at Annexure II.

» Accordingly, the ULBs and the concerned CMOHs will prepare plan &
undertake actions.

Contd. to P-3.
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Other GOI organizations i.e. Port Trust, Eastern & South Eastern
Railways, Income Tax, Post & Telegraph, State Level Bankers
Committee, Food Corporation of India (Eastern India) will also take
actions w.r.t. cleaning of drains, Waste Management, identification &
destruction of mosquito breeding sites. In case training is required for the
personnel, the organization shall identify the trainees and contact the
concerned Municipal Corporations and / or District CMOHs for
facilitating the training.

Discussion :

- Notification of Vector Borne Diseases — regular notifications are being
received by Health Department from Army & BSF.

» Notification need to be forwarded by other GOI Departments like
Railways, Port Trust & others.

Actions :

» Notification / reporting format to be circulated by Health & Family
Welfare Department with a guideline regarding flow of information.




Phone Nos of CMOHs

g-__:_ L District Name of CMOH Code Office Ph. Mobile No,
| Ga34101706 ¢
[ _ {Gooch Behar Dr. Sumit Ganguly 03482 253851 543481150¢
| Aligurduar D¢, Puran Sharma A 3564 2_434462Z45¥?~/’
!' 3 |dmpmgui  IDr PrakeshMidna | 03561 275304 983040229
| : 2254607 ) g
| 4 Danesling Dr Asit Kr Biswas Q354 2254777 941340091_1?7‘/
I 5 (U Dinajpur Dr Jagannath Sarkar 03523 2153661 43471488007
[ 8 % Ennagpa Dr, Suxkumar Dey 03522 255640 9434055272 e
L |Puie Dr_Ani Kr. Dutta 03252 222480 9434149957} 59
| B Bankura O WP‘\LQ 03242 250545 Qbbb Ll e
|9 [gubrum Dr H.A An 03452]  255218] 543438648147
[ 10 |Burdwan Or Pranab Kr Roy 0342 95316405164
[ 1;_ Namig ! [r Tapas Kumar Roy 03472 62306 9434115672 e
i 204611 / e
i 17 Malga [ Didip Kr Mandal O35z "BA05T 25
[ 13 Murshidabad Or Subhmgish Saha 03652 J288T4 943.-' tl‘-.‘ji}?i‘: N
| _:_---.-na M fl (3r Nital Mongal | Dazzs "BH5GE [ )
278805 || _
& Pascrem Medinipur (I3 Ginish Cn Bora Q3222 275773 aE4 1 3400E
I N 2iPgs D Praiay Acharya 03| 25523128] 9433277464
T s 24 f’gs_* ! Dr Astrn Das Malakar G33 24731038 434517601 ‘t/
t_, 1 IHopghly [r Subhwangshu Chakrabort 333 26801193] &33362328155.
| 18 Tdowan  |r BnabaniDas 033 20604326 947507330367
~ Contact Nos. of 7 CMOHs - New Heaith Districts
Y STD Code| OficePh | |
| N _j'_hﬁmcm(! Harbeour Dr. Somnath Mukherjee i GZT‘E’B.&:&\; .
! 2 Basirhat Or Debabrala Mukherjeo MM-?S?OJQ‘
? 3 Lhargram Dr Ashwini Kr. Majtu ﬁ‘j’_ﬁ“!_&éﬁ?ﬂ
4 Rampurhat Dr. Brajeswar Majumde: 0 (5 |
E_- _ :‘57 __ |Nandigram {r hano Banha —gﬁémﬁs
i & |Asansol Dr. [ebasish Halder i Ji:2 77_
! |Bishaupus Dr Arabinda Hlaioer (Acting) | 03244[252203 1256752 Oy 4 339 HRBAY

; N SCM)
owsn &
Rnp OO “”“‘”\%31\2\500\3




Annexure - 1

Meeting with the Govt. of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector
Borne Diseases w.r.t. various Central Govt. & other Offices and residential

premises situated within Municipal Areas

at the Conference Hall, 13t Floor, Nabanna on 08.04.2016 at 11.00 a.m.

| Sl
No.

Name

I | Shri Basudeb Banerjee

2 | Shri Malay Kumar De

Shri B.P. Gopalika
|
|

|
1; —

3 i Ms. Sanghamitra Ghosh
|
6 | Dr. Biswaranjan Satpathi

L¥S)

Shri R.S. Shukla

7 | Shri Khalil Ahmed

8 | Shri M.N. Pradhan

L =K

9 | Shri Nilanjan Chattetjee
2 -

10 : Shri Alokesh Prasad Roy

Designation

R — ——————— e S =N -

The Chief Secretary,
Govt. of West Bengal

The Home Secretary,
Govt. of West Bengal

The Principal Secretary, Dept. of
Municipal Affairs

The Principal Secretary, Dept. of Health &
Family Welfare

The MD, NHM & Secretary, PHP, Dept.
of Health & Family Welfare

1_ o ——
The Director of Health Services & ¢.0.
Secretary, Dept. of Health & Family
Welfare

The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata
MC

The Director, State Urban Development
Agency

The Commissioner,
Howrah MC

I'he Commissioner, Bidhannagar MC

D o R RS

Contact No.

98310 90282

98368 72222

98300 33355

98300 31488

98300 33393

90517 02323
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Contact No. of CMOHs & Dy. CMOH-II of the Districts:

pnnepvie- M

SL. |  Distriet CMOH Ph.Ne. Dy. CMOH-1I Ph. No.
No. ) 1 G A ?
1 Darjeeling Dr. A Biswas 9434009077 | Dr T Pramanik 9434337864
2 | Jalpaiguri | 'Dr.PMridha | 9830402292 | Dr. D Sarkar T 9002403187
3 | Alipurduar ]'Br.'?. Sharma 9434462745 | Dr S Goswami | 9434326066
4 Cooch Behar Dr. S. Ganguly 9434101706 | Dr S Soren 9832022393
"5 | Unar Dinajpur | Dr. ¥ Sarkar 9434714890 | Dr. D Mondal 9433476045
6 | Dakshin Dinajpur | Dr. S. Dey 79434055272 | Dr M Raj Chanda | 9434219834
7 | Malda Dr. D. Mondal 9434158254 | Dr A Mondal 9475093320
"8 | Bibhum Dr.H Al 9434386481 | Dr S Sarkar 0832195900
9 | Rampurhat Dr. B Majumdar 9433010405 | Dr S K Ojha 9434440630
10 | Murshidabad Dr. S. Saha 9434752009 | Dr K Mukherjee T 9432122080
" 11 | Burdwan | Dr. PRoy 9531640518 | Dr B P Mukherjee 9433043090
12 | Asansol | Dr. D. Halder 9433115840 i S
13 | Bankura Dr. P. K Das 9434130398 | Dr N Chakraborty 8479043044
14 Bishnupur Dr. R N Pramanik 9433105870 | Dr A Halder | 9433932845
15 | Purulia Dr. A K Dutia 9434149957 | Dr G Patra 1 9476255504
16 | West Medinipur | Dr. GC Bera 9434134956 | Dr R N Pradhan 9434205359
" 17 | Jhargram | Dr AMaji 9734237971 | A
I8 | East Medinipur | Dr.NC Mondal | 9874518646 | Dr D Biswas 9433200804
19 | Hooghly | Dr. S. Chakraborty | 9836232832 | Dr A Tantri 79434967918 |
20 | Nandigram | Dr. M Saha 9832074045 | Dr S Sengupta 9830836996
21 | Howrah Dr.B.Das | 9475073303 | Dr K K Dey " 8420836745
22 | Nadia Dr.TKRay 9434115672 | DrPP Gupta | 8967735712
23 | N24 Parganas | Dr. P Acharya 9433277468 | DrBK Pal o 9614541937
" 24 | Basithat | Dr. D Mukherjee 9434358036 o s ST il
25 | 524 Parganas | Dr. A Das Malakar | 9434517681 | Dr S Mondal 9434031900
26 | Diamond Harbour Dr. S Mukherjee 9477328216 | Dr S N Bose E 9831046814

D:\lir, Goswami\Public HealthiLetterhead ULBs.docx
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Kolkata Port Trust e General Administration Department

15, Strand Road
Kolkata- 700001

Fax: 033-2230-4901

Phone: 2230-3451

E-mail: calport@kopt.in
Website:www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in

No. Admn /537 April 07, 2016

The Principal Secretary,
Municipal Affairs Department,

Government of West Bengal, ¢

Writers Building, ‘)3—(

Kolkata-700 001.

Sir/Madam,

_— . . o)
Sub : Meeting with the Government of India Officials for ?ﬂ

prevention and Control of Vector Borne Diseases /
with respect to various Central Government and }\ \_v\ i
other offices and residential Premises situated @

within municipal areas.

The undersigned is directed to refer to your letter no. 6-SMA/16 (11)
dtd. 1st April, 2016 on the above subject and to convey that Chairman, KoPT
presently being stationed at Vizag cannot attend the meeting.

2. Accordingly, Sri S. Balaji Arunkumar, Dy. Chairman (K) and Dr.
Dipak Dutta, Sr. Dy. CMO will attend the meeting in the Chief Secretary’s
Conference Room, Nabanna at 11-00 A.M. on 8t April, 2016.

Yours faithfully,
_Q"‘R“""_;_
3 e\l
(T. K. Hazra Chtxltd}lury)

Sr. Dy. Secretary-II
For Secretary

197 57 014

30| fle



AP ARSI QAT (T G
(ieifea @ fofseta et fRereen

(T% GLEA AL 7m0

R OIF G, WA A1l
COT0E Tome, CofiTe @ < anial

& [ O, IS, (A% T7e9

T P e e YT el PRl

& W@, Y2 9 NT (AT T34, DSy FEHD

(C% grad e

Eoitare srRaefa ot fite, Te Srerelf® sga, el FIEFCE AT T4 | GF I AT Te
Wﬂ%mm@mwmlmwﬁwﬁgamemmwﬁWWlww
m@mﬂm@ﬁmmlmmm,wﬁmmmmﬁiwmmﬂ%ﬁmﬂmmm|

F ©IF A4« Zra«

& m—mmmﬁmwwm.@ﬁﬂaﬁw@e@mwﬂawmw@ﬁm,mmm
(RC1|

& wm,cﬁw,am-wazamwmmwmﬁmmﬁwamﬁnm
! (L A |

& G BRATHR AT o 747 TgieT & @IRIGS AT |

& YT AT fowrm 77, AT Stz @we #iw a1 AR
G TS (M =] |

& fafire s sifawa s
& -0IF! A 2 |

| & SIS HAieA e (=S, R T i i arei o |
e (OT-BIFIE G G RN SR 3721 02 A1 |

¢T7 feres wega, ~AfRowast TR #vw ol F6 iR |



o3, heaafamt ¢ wiafat c fFrge wace wie e afferaty w41 Tfeg,
& sarm ua e s

= == v |9

. m:ﬁrrca “fReR
Wﬁmm—mwmﬂmmm mmwwm@%ﬁg}m AT AT TTEE HITE SAfAwia T

CHIE] SRS WEEA! (FEEn Al e Sted oifE cdre T A A e 54 fafare sifawe sa

care wrEera Ffee bram cvra ardrE =




Prevention of mosquito breeding to control Dengue- Chikungunya -Malaria

Important Do’s and Don’ts

m = Ty

i W
‘ -fl_x_

OHTs with broken lids Cover OHTs properly, may be Treat Curing tanks with
using domestic cloth Temephos on weekly basis

e (Ve

Cover Earthen Pots properly Clean cooler at least twice a week

Empty the unused tanks

v

Clean Bird Pots regularly

Do not ieave pots in open

Do not leave tyre dump in open Try to keep body covered Use Mosquito net while sleeping

Print to POF without this message by purchasing novaPDF (http://www.novapdf.com/)




B.

F'I;opalika, IAS

Principal Secretary

No. : 6-SMA/16(11)

To

1.

2. The General Officer Commanding,
HQ Bengal Area,
246, A. ). C. Bose Road,
Kolkata-700 027.
3, The Chairman,
Kolkata Port Trust,
15, Strand Road,
Kolkata-700 001.
4.  The Chairman,
Coal India Limited -
) ; W & A -
10, N. 5. Road, C(’z oL BrOV e - 04 MA A
Kolkata-700 001, ;" i AF — U
1 ‘ A
ekim  PAe
5. The General Manager, e T ¥
Eastern Railways, SN oY O
N. S. Road, Kolkata-700 001
6. The General Manager,
South Eastern Railways,
11, Garden Reach,Kolkata-700 043
situated within municipal areas.
Sir / Madam,

The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief,
HQ Eastern Command,
Fort William, Kolkata-700 021.

10

Ry 9?5‘»' 11

MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
Phone : (033} 2214 3678
Fax : {(033) 2214 3632

Dated : Kolkata, the 1st day of April, 2016

iG South Bengal Frontier BSF, Ftr HQ BSF
South Bengal,
28, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071.

The Chief Post Master, General,
West Bengal Circle, Yoyajog Bhawan,
P-36, Chittaranjan Avenue,
Kolkata-700012

The Pr. Chief Commissioner,

income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim,
Aaykar Bhawan,

C-7, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700 69

The Assistant General Manager,
State Level Bankers Committee,
11, Hemanta Basu Sarani,
Kolkata-700 001.

The Executive Director,
Food Corporation of India (Eastern India),
10A, Middieton Row, Kolkata-700 001.

Sub : Meeting with the Government of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector Borne
Diseases with respect to various Central Government & other offices and residential premises

Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal will hold a meeting on Prevention and Control of

Vector Borne Diseases like Dengue, Malaria, etc. on 08.04.2016 at 11-00 AM. in the Chief Secretary’s

Conference Room, Nabanna, HRBC Building, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah — 711 102.

You are requested kindly to make it convenient to attend the meeting personally.

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
Principal Secretary



rd

MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
Phone : (033} 2214 3678

Fax - (033) 2214 3632

B. RgGopalika, 1S

Principal Secretary

Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/1(7) Dated : Kolkata, the 1* day of April, 2016
Copy forwarded with a request to make it convenient to attend the meeting :

1. The Principal Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
2. The MD, NHM & Secretary (PHP), Government of West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Department

(5]

The Director of Health Services & Ex-officio Secretary,
Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corperation

The Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

i o=

The Director, State Urban Development Agency.

W

¥ Principal Secretary
Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/2 Dated : Kolkata, the 1** day of April, 2016

Copy further forwarded to the Under Secretary & OSD to the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal

- for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal and to arrange to book the

\

Principal Secretary

Conference Hall and make other arrangements.



B. P@Gopalika, IAS

oG MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
Principal Secretary

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
Phone : (033) 2214 3678

Fax - (033) 2214 3632

No. : 6-SMA/16(11) Dated : Kolkata, the 1st day of April, 2016
To
1. The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief, 7. IG South Bengal Frontier BSF, Ftr HQ BSF
HQ Eastern Command, South Bengal,
Fort William, Kolkata-700 021. 28, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700 071.
2. The General Officer Commanding, 8. The Chief Post Master, General,
HQ Bengal Area, west Bengal Circle, Yoyajog Bhawan,
246, A. ). C. Bose Road, p-36, Chittaranjan Avenue,
Kolkata-700 027. Kolkata-700012
3. The Chairman, g. The Pr. Chief Commissioner,
Kolkata Port Trust, Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim,
15, Strand Road, Aaykar Bhawan,
Kolkata-700 001. C-7, Chowringhee 5quare, Kolkata-700 69
4. The Chairman, 10 The Assistant General Manager,
Coal India Limited, State Leve! Bankers Committee,
10, N. S. Road, 11, Hemanta Basu Sarani,
Kolkata-700 001. Kolkata-700 001.
5 The General Manager, 11 The Executive Director,
Eastern Railways, Food Corporation of India {Eastern india),
N. S. Road, Kolkata-700 001 10A, Middleton Row, Kolkata-700 001.

6. The General Manager,
South Eastern Railways,
11, Garden Reach,Kolkata-700 043

Sub : Meeting with the Government of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector Borne
Diseases with respect to various Central Government & other offices and residential premises
situated within municipal areas.

Sir / Madam,

Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal will hold a meeting on Prevention and Control of
Vector Borne Diseases like Dengue, Malaria, etc. on 08.04.2016 at 11-00 A.M. in the Chief Secretary’s
Conference Room, Nabanna, HRBC Building, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah — 711 102.

You are requested kindly to make it convenient 1o attend the meeting personally.

yours faithfully,

Principal Secretary



b

B. RGopalika, 1aS

Principal Secretary

® MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
Phone : (033) 2214 3678

Fax : (033) 2214 3632

Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/1{7) Dated : Kolkata, the 1% day of April, 2016
Copy forwarded with a request to make it convenient to attend the meeting :

1. The Principal Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
2. The MD, NHM & Secretary (PHP), Government of West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Department

[F8]

The Director of Health Services & Ex-officio Secretary,
Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation

The Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

oo

The Director, State Urban Development Agency.

wg_—

Principal Secretary
Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/2 Dated : Kolkata, the 1** day of April, 2016

Copy further forwarded to the Under Secretary & OSD to the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal
- for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal and to arrange to book the

Conference Hall and make other arrangements.

WL

Principal Secretary
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>
‘ B.®. Gopalika, |1AS

Principal Secretary

No. :6-SMA/16(11)
To

1. The General Officer Commanding-in-Chief,
HQ Eastern Command,
fort William, Kolkata-700 021.

2. The General Officer Commanding,
HQ Bengal Area,
246, A. ]. C. Bose Road,
Kolkata-700 027.

3.  The Chairman,
Kolkata Port Trust,
15, Strand Road,
Kolkata-700 001.

4.  The Chairman,
Coal India Limited,
10, N. 5. Road,
Kolkata-700 001.

5. The General Manager,
Eastern Railways,
N. S. Road, Kolkata-700 001

6. The General Manager,
South Eastern Railways,
11, Garden Reach,Kolkata-700 043

10

11

"MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
Phone : (033} 2214 3678

Fax : (033) 2214 3632

Dated : Kolkata, the 1st day of April, 2016

IG South Bengal Frontier BSF, Ftr HQ BSF
South Bengal,
2B, Lord Sinha Road, Kolkata-700071.

The Chief Post Master, General,
West Bengal Circle, Yoyajog Bhawan,
P-36, Chittaranjan Avenue,
Kolkata-700012

The £r. Chief Commissioner,

Income Tax, West Bengal & Sikkim,
Aaykar Bhawan,

C-7, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700 69

The Assistant General Manager,
State Level Bankers Committee,
11, Hemanta Basu Sarani,
Koikata-700 001.

The Executive Director,
Food Corporation of India (Eastern Indiaj,
10A, Middleton Row, Kolkata-700 001.

Sub : Meeting with the Government of India Officials for Prevention and Control of Vector Borne
Diseases with respect to various Central Government & other offices and residential premises

situated within municipal areas.

Sir / Madam,

Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal will hold a meeting on Prevention and Control of
Vector Borne Diseases like Dengue, Malaria, etc. on 08.04.2016 at 11-00 A.M. in the Chief Secretary’s
Conference Room, Nabanna, HRBC Building, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah — 711 102.

You are requested kindly to make it convenient to attend the meeting personally.

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
Principal Secretary



‘ \ MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WRITERS BUILDING, KOLKATA - 700 001
Phone : (033) 2214 3678

Fax : (033) 2214 3632

B.® Gopalika, IAS

Principal Secretary

Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/1(7) Dated : Kolkata, the 1" day of April, 2016
Copy forwarded with a request to make it convenient to attend the meeting :

1. The Principal Secretary, Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
2. The MD, NHM & Secretary (PHP), Government of West Bengal Health & Family Weifare Department

(Y3

The Director of Health Services & Ex-officio Secretary,
Government of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department
The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation

The Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

e R = R

The Director, State Urban Development Agency.
Principal Secretary

Memo No. : 6-SMA/16/2 Dated : Kolkata, the 1** day of April, 2016

Copy further forwarded to the Under Secretary & OSD to the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal
- for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Government of West Bengal and to arrange to book the

Conference Hall and make other arrangements.

W

Principal Secretary



following senior officers may be requested to depute suitable officer to attend the meeting on
the subject, to be chaired by Chief Secretary

Sl.
No.

Name & Address

Phone No.

Fax Ne.

The General Officer Commanding-in-
Chief

HQ Eastern Command

Fort William, Kolkata - 700021

22222311/2642/2609
22489351

22107331/7430

The General Officer Commanding,
HQ Bengal Area,

246 AJC Bose Road

Kolkata — 700027

22226109

22227193

The Air Officer Com ding
Advance Air ; Eastern Command
Fort Witliam, Kolkata

The Naval Officer in-Charge,

INS Netaji Subhash

Zﬂﬂlz%p_ief'fﬂoad, Hastings, Kolkata
- 70002

22221401

22420446

\

2A

Chairman, ;Iolkata Port Trust

ADDRESS

\

| Shri Sutirtha Bhattacharya
Chairman, Coal India Limited
10, NS Road, Kolkata 700001

Steel Authority of India Limited

Shri RK Gupta
General Manager, Eastern Railways
ADDRESS

| Shri AK Goel

| General Manager, South Eastern
Railways

ADDRESS

The Spl DG, CRPF

Central , Kol
BNB Se V, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata, West Bengal 700091

23599005

The Inspector General
CISF NES HQR Kolkata

24430638
24430685
24431241

Sh Sandeep Salunke

IG South Bengal Frontier BSF
Ftr HQ BSF South Bengal

2B, Lord Sinha Road

Kolkata - 700071

el

22825341

22827259

f India

Airports Aughori
ADDRES

74







.. Draft

Memo No. : Dated ! ...oitiinms:
From : The Principal Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal

Municipal Affairs Department
To

Sub. : Meeting with the GOI Officials for effective Vector Control in their office
and residential premises in the Municipal Corporation area.

Sir,

This is to inform you that following to the meeting dt. 08.02.2016 of the Hon'ble Chief
Minister, West Bengal, the Chief Secretary, West Bengal hold a review meeting on 08.03.2016 for
effective Vector Control during the year 2016. In the said meeting it was discussed that many a

times the volunteers do not get access in the GOI Office / residential premises to identify larva

breeding places and fever surveillance as well.

For the purpose, the Chief Secretary will take a meeting on allowing access to volunteers
and / or fumigation / spraying staff from Corporations for mosquito control. Particulars of the
meeting are as under :

Venue
Date
Time
You are requested kindly to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

Thani\ing you.

Yours faithfully,

Principal Secretary



L -2-

Memo No. : Dated { cosvessnsseoin
Copy forwarded with a request to make it convenient to attend the meeting :

1. The Principal Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department

2. The MD, NHM & Secretary (PHP), Govt. of West Bengal Health & Family Welfare
Department

3. The Director of Health Services & e.o. Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Health & Family
Welfare Department

4. The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

5. The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation

6. The Commissioner, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

Principal Secretary
Memo No. : DAIEELY souvnasiis:

Copy forwarded to the under Secretary & OSD to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal
- for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal

Principal Secretary

1P % CsamitPublic 13



Gmail - Fwd: Meeting to be chaired by Chief Secretary on control ... https://mail.google.com/mail g0/ Twi=2& k=a29323e465& view=pt...

(W
v .@ Qy/\&
_ W g SL\Q&\J"
M Gmail Manindra Nath Pradhan <wbsudadir@gmail.com
Fwd: Meeting to be chaired by Chief Secretary on control of Vector Borne
Diseases
B.P. Gopalika <bpgopalika@hotmail.com> Tue, Mar 29, 2016 at 4:19 PM

To: "wbsudadir@gmail.com" <wbsudadir@gmail.com>

- Forwarded message ---------—

From: "Under Secretary” <undersec@gmail.com>

Date: Tue, Mar 29, 2016 at 2:18 AM -0700

Subject: Meeting to be chaired by Chief Secretary on control of Vector Borne Diseases
To: "bpgopalika@hotmail.com” <bpgopalika@hotmail.com>

Sir,

The Chief Secreatry will take a meeting on allowing access to fumigation staff from municipalities for
mosquito control, by gated complexes most of which are used to house Central Government officers. Some
of these complexes do not allow municipal staff to enter.

The Municipal Affairs Department has been assigned the task of calling the meeting.

Please see the attached list of Central Government offices in Kolkata.

It may be better to collect information from Kolkata and Bidhannagar Municipal Corporations about the main
gated complexes which do not allow access to fumigation staff, and call the heads of these central
organisations for meetings.

Yours faithfully,

Joyoshi Das Gupta, IAS

Under Secretary & OSD to Chief Secretary
Government of West Bengal

Kolkata- 711 102

Off- 033- 2214 5200
Fax-033- 2214 5300
email- undersec@gmail.com

-E Listi.pdf
1940K

lofl 29-03-2016 17:20
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REPUBLIC DAY PARADE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICES
/ p— I
1 To 033-24416787

Shri Rakesh Sharma, é‘&'b"'l
Principal Chief Commissioner, Centrﬁ;jlolkata
Zone KENDRIYA UTPAD SHULK BHA 180,
Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, R.B.Connector@ \
Kasba, Kolkata - 700 107.

i

Fax 033-24416798
cckolkatazone@yahoo.co.in

Reserved North

To
Shri S. K. Panda,

Chief Commissioner of Se
KENDRIYA UTPAD SH
Rajdanga Main Roagd;
700 107,

ice Tax, Kolkata Zone,
BHAWAN, 180, Shantipally,
R.B.Connector, Kasha, Kolkata -

033-22425066
24420307 (F)

3 | To Shri Brojen’ Thamar, 2242 1173
Chief Commissioner of Customs 22313289
@ E"'f 1571, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700001 @ il.
‘ Guniov d Nerth s oiicoh
ioh |4 | To 22308658 v
i Dr. N. K. Soren, Sr. Officer
| ?Q Commissioner ofCustoms (Preventive)
15/1, Strand Bo6ad, Kolkata - 700001
5 |[To

Shri A K Singh

Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, West Bengal ) Sl wi

Aaykar Bhavan, P-7, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata
- 700069

Income Tax (Investigation)
ee Square, Annexue Building,

Shri R.K. Gupta
General Manager, Eastern Railway
N.S. Road, Kolkata - 700001

To

Shri A.K. Goel

General Manager, South Eastern Railway
11, Garden Reach, Kolkata - 700043

N

9 To

Shri Ashwani Kyfmar Kapoor

General Manager

Metro Railwdy, Metro Bhavan

33/1, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700071
10 | To ;

Shri R.N. Jha

Chief General Manager - )

L

@.

i o\




West Bengal Telecom Circle
1, Council House Street, Kolkata - 700001

11

To

Shri Amit Bhattacharya

Chief General Manager, Kolkata Telephone
Telephone Bhavan

34, BBD Bag, Kolkata - 700001

12

To
Smt. Arundhaty Ghosh
Chief Post Master General, West Bengal rcle

Yoyajog Bhavan O
P-36, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700012 S—

e

I3

 To

Mr. Madhujita Basu 3
Principal AG (Audit( , West Bengal 91, v
2, Govt. Place West), Treasury Building

Kolkata - 700001

14

To

Shri M.S. Subrahmanyam

Accountant General (A&E), WB

2, Govt. Place (West), Treasury Building
Kolkata - 700001

15

To

Shri M. Ray Bhattacharyya
Account General (RW&LBA), WB
CGO Complex, 3" MSO Building
DF Block, Salt Lake

Kolkata - 700064

16

To
Shri Rudra Narayan Kar

Regional Director, Reserve Bank of India
NS Road, Kolkata — 700001

i

To

Shri Sutirtha Bhattacharyay
Chairman, Coal India

10, N.S. Road, Kokata - 700001

A

To

Shri Andrew W.K. Langstich @
Chairman DVC

DVC TOWER, VIP, Road

Kolkata - 700054

19

To

Shri R.P.S, Kahlon, 1AS
Chairman

Kolkata Port Trust

15, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700001

20

To
Dr.Smt. Sudha Mishra
Station Director, All India Radio

Akashbani Bhavan, Eden Gardens




13, Strand Road, Kolkata — 700001

31 {To
The Director
“Bnological Survey of India
>¢ 535, M Block, New Alipore
Kolkata - 700053
32 |{To
The Chai?z
L Tea Board of India
. g 14 B:;zléume Road, Kolkata - 700001
91.0“1@- 3 [To*
The Deputy Chairman
X] | Tea Board of India
14, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700001
34 |To

Shri B.S.N. Reddy

Sr. Commandant

Central Industrial Security Force (CISF)
NSCBI Airport, Kolkata - 700052

To

The Commercial Manager (Eastern India)
Air India

50, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata

36

To

) Dr. Jayanta Sengupta

Director, Indian Museum

27, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700016

To

The Secretary & Curator
Victoria Memorial Kolkata
I, Queen's Way,

Kolkata - 700071

To

The Executive Director

Food Corporation of India (Eastern India)
10A, Middleton Row, Kolkata - 700001

To
The Director

\D Central Forensic Science Laboratory

30, Gorachand Road

Kolkata - 700014




Sl

No.

Name of Orgamsatlon forwarded by
the ULB

Senior Officer

Kolkata MC

el

DKD Health Officer (Eastern Railway),
W-3, BR-1

l

| Rly. Recruitment Office

 Chitpur Rail Yard, W-5, BR—I -
Eastern Rly. Office, W-6, BR 1
B.R. Singh Hospital, W-36, BR-V

Sealdah Station, W- 36 BR—-V

Oloe| o] &l

10

Eastern Rallway Office, W-45, BR-V

Railway Office, W-45, BR-V

Eastern Rallway, W-55, BR-VI; Office
cum Store of Section Engineer,
CORDM, Divisional Training School;
Divisional Engineering Workshop, W-
55; Section Engineering

Kamardanga Railway Health Centre, W- |
56, BR-VII

Tl Bal lygunge Station (ER), W-68, BR-VIII

' SE Railway Reservation Office, W-70,
BR-VIII

13

Railway Officers Enclave and Rail
| Minar, W-74, BR-IX

14

South Eastern Railway HQ, W-80, BR-
IX

15

17

18

19 |

| |BRX
16
| 92, BR-X

Eastern Railway Station & 7Qtr W-81, |

Railway Reservation Ticket Counter, W- |

Baghajatm Rallway Station, W-101, BR- |
X1l

Railway Staff Qtr. & Jadavpur Railway
Station, W-102, BR-XII

ER Sports Complex, W-121, BR-XIV |

20

BNR Hospital, W-80, BR-IX

.

 Howrah MC

ER DRM Ofﬁce

22

ER Power House

z.

23
24
| 25

Howrah Station
Railway Protection Force

| Howrah GRP Dlst HQ

Wi GiomseamitPublic Health\Leitericod docs

Shrl R.K. Gupta,
' General Manager,
Eastern Railway

Shri A.K. Goel, General
Manager, South Eastern
Railway

Address

Eastern Railway, NS Road,
Kolkata — 700 001

South Eastern Railway, 11
Garden Rich,
Kolkata — 700 033




1

—Sl.‘Name of Organisation forwarded b)_/

the ULBA

Senior Oiu'ficer_

 Kolkata MC i
East West Metro Rallway Office, W- 33
BR-1I1

Gmsk Park Metro Statlon W- 26 BR—IV

| Metro Rail Qtr., W-72, BR-VIII _

Cha.ndnl Metr Station, W-46 BR—VI

Jatin Das Metro Railway Station, W-84, |
BR-VIII

Metrol Railway Office, W-88, BR-VIII |

| Metro Railway Station, W- JLBR-IX
Metro Railway Car Shed, Railway
Station & Qtr., W-97, BR-X

Joka Metro Rail. BR-XVI

Shri Ashwani Kumar
Kapoor, General
Manager

Kolkata MC

Air & TV Kolkata, Akashbani Radio
| Station, W-5, BR-1
v Centre Doordarshan, W- 95, . BR- X

Akashbani Bhawan, BR-V

Kolkata MC

BSNL Telephone, Bagbazar, W-10, BR-
1

| Maniktala Telephone 'Exchange, W-28, |
BR-IV

Barobazar Telephone Exchange, W-39,
BR-IV

Chittaranjan Avenue Telephone Kendra,
W-39, BR-IV

_T_Ephone Bhawan, W-45, BR-V

| BSNL Office & Qtr., W-68, BR-VIII

| BSNL Office, W-45, BR-V —
| BSNL Office, W-46, BR-VI.

' BSNL Ofﬁce W—Sl BR Vi
Bemapukur ar Telephone elephone Exchange, W-54,

BR-VI

| Telephone Bhawan & Staff Qtr., W-72,
BSNL Office, W-90, BR-VIII

BSNI Oﬁ'lce W-71, BR-IX

" BSNL Officers Qtr., W-74, BR—IX
| BSNL Office, W-76, BR-IX

| BSNL Office, W-91, BR-X |
BSNL Office & Qtr., W-110, BR-XI

| Telephone Exchange, W-114 & 128, |
| 124, BRXLXIV,XVI |

BSNL Office W-102, 107, 115, 122 BR-
XI1

'BSNL Office Joka, W-144, BR-XVI |

21Dr GoswamiProblic Healihtletterend deocy

Dr. Smt. Sudha Mishra,

Station Director

1 Shri Amit Bhattacharje,

Chief General Manager,

Kolkata Telephone

~ Address

Metro Railway, Metro
Bhavan, 33/1, J.L.. Nehru
Road, Kolkata — 700 071

All India Radio, Akashbani
Bhawan, Eden Gardens

Telephone Bhawan, 34
B.B.D. Bag,
Kolkata — 700 001




1

Sl.. Name of Organisation forwarded by Senior Officer Address
No. the ULB

R T e
57 | Post Office, Pathuriaghata / Jorasako /|
Archana / Beadon St. / Parsi Bagan /
College Square, W-25, 26, 28, 39, BR-
1V

| 58 | Post Office, Stand Road, W-42, BR-V |
59 | GPO, BR-V. _ .

60 | India Post, W-47, 51, BR-VI = /
61 | Post Office, W-52, 53, 60, 62, BR-VI  / Smt. Anmdhatm Vovaioz Bh P.36
62 | Post Office, W-58, BR-VII ‘? Chief Post Master }'(iiyt?;g f}l'anaxsgﬁuc; ’
63 | Post Office, W-72, 86, _88 90, BR- VIII General, West Bengal Akt { 700 012 '
64 | Post Office, W-71, 74, 75, 76, 77, 7¢\ Circle,. .~

| BRIX
| 65 | Post Ofﬁcc_: W—Sl 92, 95, 100, BR-X BR-X
66 | Post Office, W-101, 105, 106, 116, )6, 116, 122,
BR-XII
67 | Post Office, W-121, 128, 129 BR-XIV

68 | Post Office, W-134. 137, 138, 140, BR- |
XV

69 | Post Office, W-142,BR-XVI | i
Kolkata MC Bl s
70 | Income Tax Office, W-46, BR-VI and | Shri A. migh, Pr. Aaykar Bhawan, P-7,

Bidhannagar | Chief Commissioner, Bewtimiiee Smmrs
71 | Aayakar Abasan, W-107, Boroug-XII Income Tax, West Talkata g_700 0q69 )

72 | Income Tax Office, Bamboo Villa W-60, | Bengal & Sikkim
BR-VI

Kolkata MC

73 Umted Bank W_lO 45, 51,71
74 | CanaraBank W-10, 45, 77 -
75 | State Bank of India, W-45, 47 EH 62
VL. 79, 77,92
76 | Central Bank, W-45, 47, 51, 73, 77

77 | Allahabad Bank, W-45,73,77
78 | Bank of India, W-45, 51, 73, 92 | %"‘h?ij*t“\'
79 | UCO Bank, W-45 '-

80 | Syndicate Bank, W-45 i Bi‘ajmm}1 Hemanta Basu Satani,

81 | Bank of Baroda, W45, 47, 51,77 |/, SLBC olkata — 700 001.

82 | PNB W- 45 77 Ph. No. - 9007114191
83 | Dena Bank W- 45

84 | Indian Overseas Bank, W-45, 51 92

85 | Indian Bank, W-47, 51 v 41 76

86 | Union Bank, W-51

87 Ax_ls Bank, W-73

88 | Kotak Mahindra, W-73

89 | Andhra Bank, W-76

90 Onental Bank of Commerce W- 76

i Reserve Bank of India, W-45 | Shri Rudra Narayan NS Road, Kolkata — 700 001 |
] 92 | Reserve Bank Qtr., W-74, 86 and | Kar, Regional Director,
| | Bidhannagar N RBI B

BB, GoswamitPublic HealtLenerhend. docs




Sl. Name of Organisation forwarded by

No.

the ULB

Senior Officer

Kolkata MC

93

Coal India office complex. W-13, BR-III

94

Coal India, W-45‘_BR—V

Shri Suthirtha
Bhattacharyay,
Chairman, Coal India

Kolkata MC

| Kolkata Port Trust, W-79, BR-IX

 CPT Qir., W-20. BR-II _
Shlppmg Corporation, W- 45,BR-V

Sipping Company, _W—4S BR-V

Gun & Shell Factory, W-6, BR-1

Indian Oil Office Cornplex W-13, BR-
HI; W-70, BR-VIII; W-79, BR-IX: W-
91, BR-X; W-95, BR-X

102 |

1 104

101

103

Coast Guard Office, W-31, BR-IIT

| DVC Office Complex, W- 32, BRI |
Old Mint (CRPF Camp), W-22, BR-1V;

Customs Central Excise & Narcotics, W-
14, BR-III; W-107, BR-XII

- W-79, BR-IX

105

Rabindra Bharati University, W-25, BR-
IV

106

ESI Hospital & Office, W-36, 43, BR-V;
W-143, BR-XvVlI

107

108 |

All India Institute of Hygine, W-44, BR-
%

LIC Office. W-45, BR-V; W-46, BR-VI;
W-47, BR-VI; W-70, BR-VII[; W-74,
BR-IX; W-77, BR-IX; W-81, BR-X |

— |
i |
L=

109

National Insurance Company, W-45,
BR-V

Orlent Insurance, W- 45 BR—V

p—t
=
—_—

|

KOPT, W-45, BR-V

R

112 | Customs House, W- 45 BR—V B
113 Passport Office, W-45, BR-V; W-108,
| BRXH -
114 | Kolkata Police Passport Office, W-70,
BR-VIII B i
115 | Tea Board, W-45, BR-V Dy. Chairman, Tea
A I Board of India
116 | Central Storage, W-45, BR-V.
117 | Defence, W-46, BR~VI
118 | Sasastra Semabal, W- -108, BR-XII
119 | Military Camp, W-69, R-VIIL; W-71,
|| BR-IX L
120 | NCC Army Camp & Directorate, W-81,
S T (S
121 | 121 & 113 Infantry Battalion, W-81, BR-
X
122 | Archeological Survey of India, W-46,
| BRVI - L
123 | Rites Limited, W-47, BR-VI

DADr. GosnamitPublic HealtiLetterhead docx

Address

10, NS Road,
Kolkata — 700 001

B 14, Brabourne Road,
Koikata — 700 001

i S S L8




—S_l._. Name of Organisatio-ﬁiforwarded by

the ULB

Senior Officer

Government of India Press, W-47, BR-
VI

Food Corporation of India, W-52, BR-
| VI; W-89, BR-X

Executive Director, FCI
(Eastern India)

National Jute Mill, W 55 BR Vi

"Central Detective Training School, W- |

60, BR-VI; Training Institute, W-39,
BR-VII

| IPS Qtr., W-74, BR-IX; W-92, BR-X

CPWD, W-68, BR-VIII; W-85, BR-VII[;

Pastur Institute, W-36, BR—VII

— e LT bl Sl = _—

ICDS Office, W-57, BR-VII

IAS Residential Qtr., W-65, BR-VIL; W- |

| 90, BR-VIII; W-92, BR-X

W-97, BR-X and Bidhannagar and
Howrah

CPW Office, W-69, BR-VIII

Ispad Bhawan W-69, BR-VIII

Nizam Palace W 70 BR-VIII

| CGHS Dispensary, W-84, BR-VIII

CGO Qtr., W-86, BR-VIIL; W-74, BR-IX |

and Bidhannagar

- Circuit House, W-90, BR- VI

National lerarz, W-74, BR-IX

Alipore Zoo, W-74, BR-1X

Horticulture Society of f India, W-74, BR- |
IX
National Test House, W-74, BR-IX

Kendriya Vld)alaya & Command |

Complex, W-74, BR-1X
Medical Store Depot (MOHFW), W-75,
BR-IX

Office of Ordnance Dept., W-79, BR-IX |

Police Station, W-77, BR-1X
Fire Service, W-79, BR-IX

8 | Cen_tral Silk Board W-92, BR- X
I Jute Technology, W-97, BR-X A
Mirda Sarvekshan Bhawa W-110, BR-

X1

Central Study of Social Science &
College, W-110, BR-X1

Central Pollution Control Board, W-107, [

BR-XII

Direct Taxes Regional Training Institute |

& Ministerial State Training, W-107,
BR-XII

Central Board of Workers Irducatlon w-|

107, BR-XI1

T10A, Middleton Row,
| Kolkata — 700 001

| Central Industrial Securlty Force, W-
108, BR-XII

B\Dr. GoswamiPrblic Healb\Letedead docy

Address




. '&I . Name of Orgamsatlon  forwarded by

Wn

| the ULB

Senior Officer

“Address

156
157
158

159

161
162

160 |

W-109, BR-XII

*Satyajlt Ray Film & Television Institute,

Variable Energy C§clotron Centre, W-
109, BR-XII and Bidhannagar

| National Film Development Corporation

Ltd., W-132, BR-XIV

Garden Reach Sh1p ‘Builders & |

Engineering, W-137, BR-XV; W-138,
BR-XV

W-143, BR-XVI
Gurusadal Museum, W- 144 BR-XVI
| VSNL, Ofﬁce W-32, BR-III i

163 |
164
| 165

167

169
170

Evidl

172

166 | Central

168 | 1

 Bidhannagar MC e
Atomic Energy Dept of Variable
| Energy, BL Block

Saha Institute & Research Center

Indian Institute of Management College, |

VABA Atomic Research Center

Central Staff Training & % Research |
Center =

Mahabir Blkash SechII 7
Nation Homoeopathy College and
| Quarter

| CRPF,Sec &I

Geological Survey of India, DK-6, Sec
il

Indla Sec —III

| Planning, Sec - 111, DK Block

Central Water Communication ‘Govt. of |

| National Bureau of Soil Survey & Use 1

SAI Camp, KA Block, Sec — II, Kolkata
| — 700 097

India _
Forest Survey of India, Eastern Zone, |
| Ministry of Environment
SBI Training Center
NVBDC Office, Sec — 111

| Howrah MC

] Howrah, Howrah 711112 _
Sales Tax Ofﬁce GT Road Kadam Tala
Howrah, West Bengal, Pin - 711 101

)| NSSO (FOD), SRO Howrah, Sitanath |

Banerjee Lane, Bataitalla, Howrah, West
Bengal, India, Noara, Shibpur, Howrah,
- West Bengal, Pin - 711 103

EPF Office Howrah, 24, Bellilious Rd.,
Tikiapara, Howrah, West Bengal, Pin -
711 101

B GoswamiPebhic HealthiLcttesiead doc

Coconut Development Board, Govt. of

Govt. of India Press, Santl'agaéll_i,_
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BIDHEANNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

FD-415/A, POURABHAWAN, SALTLAKE. SEC - III. KOL - 700106.

Memo No. Bma/q’sfﬂﬂli/ {19 Date: 29/3/2”5

To

The Director

SUDA, HC Block

Sec - il,

Bidhannagar, Kol - 91.

Sir,

| would like to state that the following Central Govt. office and Quarter are situated at
Bidhannagar area.

Central Govt. office & Residential Complex in Bidhannagar area

Office

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Atomic Energy Dept. Of Variable Energy - BL Block.
SAHA Institute & Research Center.

CGO Complex

VABA Atomic Research Center

Central Staff Training & Research Center.

Mahabir Bikash Sec - lll

Nation Homoeopathy College

CRPF, Sec— 1l & I

Geological Survey of India DK-6, Sec- i

10) Central Water Communication Govt. of India, Sec—Ill

11) National Bureau of Soil Survey & use Planning, Sec —Ill, DK Block
12) SAl Camp KA-Block, Sec.-3, Kol.-97

13) Gowt. of India Coconut Development Board

14) Forest Survey of India Eastern Zone Ministry of Environment

15) 8B! training center

16) NVBDC office sec -l

17) VARIABLE ENERGY CYCLOTRON CENTRE

QUARTER

1) CPWD QUARTER BAISHAKHI
2) RBI QUARTER

3) INCOME TAX QUARTER

4) PNT QUARTER

5) Nation Homoeopathy College

Y%f]:i?iijiff;ﬁw Al

Commissioner
Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation
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THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
CMO BUILDING
5, SN BANERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA-700013

No. Con [Com | S4 6 [201 616
19 March 2016

From

Khalil Ahmed, 1AS
Municipal Commissioner

To

The Director

State Urban Development Agency
Health Wing, “ILGUS Bhavan®

H-C Block, Sector-lll, Bidhannagar
Kolkata-700091

Ref No: SUDA-Health/65(Pt-1X)/16/332{03) dated 09.03.2016.
Sub.: Prevention and control of vector-borne diseases in urban area — request for sending names
of Central Government Organisation located in your ULB area.

Sir,

In reply to your communiqué [vide SUDA-Health/65(Pt-1X)/16/332(03) dated 09.03.2016}, | am sending
herewith a comprehensive list of Central Government-run office buildings located in the area of Kolkata
Municipal Corporation for onward transmission to the Department of Municipal Affairs, Government of West
Bengal. The list has been prepared based on the inputs provided by different Borough Executive Health
Officers of KMC. May kindly be noted that though the enrolled office buildings are visited by the vector
control squads of KMC, close monitoring by the concemed authorities is immensely required to keep those
building premises free of mosquito breeding sources.

With kindest thanks in anticipation,

Yours faithfully,

A )HﬁED]
Enclo.: As stated. /



HEALTH WING

w

-2
SUD A-Health/635(P1-1X1/16/332(03)/1(1) IM. .. 19.03.2016
(( _
Fhe Principal Secretary, Department of Municipal Affairs (=T

U alpiwib
Dorector, SUDA

SUDA-Tealth/65( PH-IX Y 16/332(03)2(3) DL 09.03.2016

[
'he Mission Dircctor. NIIM & Secretary (PHP), DH & FW
b Uhe Ju BHS (Pubic Health), DI & FW
i Phe Dy, DHS (Malaria) & SPO, NVBDCP, DH & FW (»(JJ[ aplrett

'mlirccmr, SUDA



LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -I

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 D.K.D. Health Officer | Belgachia Rd./K.B. N.A.
3 (Eastern Railway) Sarani, Kol-37
2 R.P.F. Quarter Cum 63/1, K.B. Sarani, Kol- | N.A,
Office Camp 37
3 RLY. Recruitment Adjoining Of B.C. St. 9002079528
Board Office And N.M. Row.
4 Chitpur Rail Yard Tallah And Kolkata N.A.
3 Station
5 | Air And TV Kolkata 35/1, Raja Manindra | 9831622357
{(Akashbani Radio Rd., Kol-37
Station) }
6 Gun And Shell Cossipore Rd., Kol-2 033-2535-9427
Factory
7 6 Eastern Railway Ghosh Bagan Lane, N.A.
Office Cossipore Rd.
8 8 | CMS/FW.O. 541/8 Rabindra N.A.

Sarani, Kol-3




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 BSNL Telephone 4, Old Mayer’s Court N.A.
Bagbazar

2 United Bank 43, Aurobindo Sarani, N.A.
I 10 Kol-4

3 Canara Bank 109, Aurcbindo Sarani, | N.A.
Kol-4

4 CPT Quarter 67/11 Strand Rd., Kol-5 | N.A.

20
5 CPT Quarter 99A, M.D. Rd. Kol-5 N.A.




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -V

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 v B.R. Sing Hospital 1, Beliaghata Rd., Kol- | N.A.
15
2 36 Sealdah Station 308, A.P.C. Rd., Kol-9 N.A.
3 E.S.I. Hospital 301/3, AP.C.Rd., Kol- | N.A.
9
4 42 | Post Office {Strand | 42 Strand Rd. N.A.
Rd. Branch)
L7 43 E.S.l. Office 7, New C.L.T. Rd., Kol- N.A.
73
6 All india Institute Of | 110, C.R. Avenue, Kol- | N.A.
44 | Hygiene 73
7 L.1.C. Office 9, Brabone Rd. N.A.
8 L.I.C. Office 7, Council House St. N.A.
9 State Bank 14, N.S. Rd. N.A.
10 State Bank 9, Brabone Rd. N.A.
11 Central Bank 33, N.S. Rd. N.A.
12 Tetephone Bhawan | 1, B.B. D. Bag N.A.
13 45 Rail (Eastern) 6, Fairly Place N.A.
14 Shipping 16, Hare St. N.A.
Corporation
15 B.S.N.L. Office 8, Hare St. N.A.
16 B.S.N.L. Office 1, Council House St. N.A.
17 L.I.C. Office 16, Hare St. N.A.
18 B.S.N.L. Office 32,B.8.D. Bag N.A.
19 | B.S.N.L. Office 33,B.B.D. Bag N.A.




SL.NO BR WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION =
20 U.B.I. Bank 10, Old Post Office St. N.A.
21 Allahabad Bank 4, Fancy Lane N.A.
22 Allahabad Bank 7, Red Cross Place. N.A.
23 U.B.I. Bank 10, Old Post Office St. | N.A.
24 S.B.l. Bank 1, Strand Rd. N.A.
25 ‘Railway Office 13, Kalighat St. N.A.
26 G.P.O. 5, N.S. Rd. N.A.
27 Natoinal Inssurance 4, N.S. Rd. N.A.
Company
28 K.O.P.T. 11, Kalighat St. N.A.
29 Custom House 13, Strand Rd. N.A.
30 Reserve Bank Of India 13, N.S. Rd. N.A.
31 . Railway Office 13/14 N.S. Rd. N.A.
32 Allahabad Bank Zonal 2, N.S. Rd. N.A.
33 L.I. C. And Orient Bank 6, Loinsrange N.A.
34 | Bank Of India 9, Brabone Rd. N.A.
35 Passport Office 39, Brabone Rd. N.A.
36 U.C.0O. BAnk 10, India Exchange N.A.
Place
37 Tea Board 9, India Exchange Place | N.A.
38 S.B.l. 9, India Exchange Place | N.A.
39 National Insurance 9, India Exchange Place | N.A.
40 U.C.0. Bank 2, India Exchange Place | N.A.
41 Allahabad Bank 13, India Exchange N.A.

Place




d SL.NO BR WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION

42 v Syndicate Bank 16, India Exchange N.A.
Place .

43 Coal india 10, N.S. Rd. N.A.

-4 U.B.l. Bank 12, N.S. Rd. N.A.

45 Bank Of India 22/23 N.S. Rd. N.A.

46 Uu.B.l. 2. N.C. Dutta Sarani N.A.

47 Bank Of Baroda 4, India Exchange Place | N.A.

48 Kanara Bank 2, Hara St. N.A.

49 P.T.1 8, Gartin Place N.A.

50 P.N.B. 23, Can’ing St. N.A.

51 P.N.B. 18A, Brabone Rd. N.A.

52 L.L.C. And Shipping 16, Hare St. N.A.

Company

53 Orient Insurance 10, Strand Rd. N.A.

54 Kanara Bank 27, Brabone Rd. N.A.

55 Dena Bank 17, Brabone Rd. N.A.

56 India Overseas Bank P34, India Exchange N.A.
Place

57 Central Storage 3, Church St. N.A.

58 Akashbani Bhawan 11 Khudiram Bose N.A.
Sarani

59 Shipping Company 6, Jeti (Strand Rd.) N.A.




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -VI

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 BSNL 3, Chowringhee Place N.A.
2 ' Income Tax P7 Chowringhee N.A.
Approch
3 Defense 4, 5.6 Esplanade East N.A.
4 B.S.N.L 8, Esplanade East N.A,
5 % |LIC 7,9. J.L Neheru N.A.
6 L€ 14/17, Govt. Place East | N.A.
7 LT 3,4,16 C.R Avenue N.A.
8 Archeological Survey | 1, B.B.D Bag N.A.
of India
S Chandni Metro Esplanade N.A.
Station -
10 vi India Post, Yogayog Bhaban,P-36, | 033-2212-0890
Dharmatala Post C.R, Avenue Kol-12
Office
11 Rites Ltd. 56, C.R, Avenue Kol-12 | 033-2236-7104
12 LIE 24, C.R, Avenue Kol-12 | 033-2237-7180
13 LIC 64, Ganesh Chandra 033-2215-5958
a7 | Avenue Kol-12
14 Government Of india | 1, Temple St, Kol-72 033-2215-4261
Press.
15 State Bank Of India 4, Gangadhar Babu 033-2236-1614
Lane
16 Canara Bank 66, B.B Ganguly St. 033-2212-0069
17 Central Bank Of India | 53, C.R, Avenue Kol-12 | 033-2234-9855
18 Bank Of Baroda 33, C.R, Avenue Kol-12 | 033-2211-0265
19 Indian Bank 34, C.R, Avenue Kol-12 | 033-2212-3212
20 51 Union Bank (Taltala 10, Puran Chand Nahar | 033-2264-3858 &

Branch)

Avenue, Kol-13

033-2227-5844




L.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
21 BSNL Office 88/B, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai | 9432000343
Rd., Kol-13
22 India Post, Dharmatala | 6/A Raja Subodh Mullick | 033-2236-8281
Post Office Squgre, Klo-13
23 Bank Of Baroda 6/A Raja Subodh Mullick | 033-2237-1808
{Dharmatala Branch}) Squqre, Kio-13
24 United Bank Of (Subodh | 1/A Raja Subodh Mullick | 033-2236-6605
Mullick Sq Branch) Squgre, Klo-13
25 State Bank Of India 1/1A, Arkur Dutta Lane, 9674712753
51 (Subodh Mullick Sq Kol-12
Branch)
26 State Bank Of India 62, Lenin Sarani, Kol-13 033-2265-0067
{Lenin Sarani Branch)
27 Central Bank 68, Lenin Sarani, Kol-13 033-2265-3505
(Dharmatala Branch)
28 Indian Bank {S.7.C.) 4, Puran Chand Nahar 033-2265-0267
VI Avenue, Kol-13
25 Bank Of India 50/2, Lenin Sarani, Kol-13 | 033-22655565
(Dharmatala Branch)
30 Indian Overseas Bank, 141/18, Lenin Sarani, Kol- | 033-2237-2411
(Dharmatala Branch) 13 033-2237-2239
31 Post Office 11A Mirza G_alib St., Kol- 033-2252-6076
52 87
32 FCIT(CentraI Govt. 11A Mirza Galib St., Kol- N.A.
Under Taking) 87
33 Taltala Post Office 60, S.N. Banerjee Rd., Kol- | 033-2217-3882
53 14
34 Aslam Lane Post Office | 30/2, Doctor Lane, Kol-14 | 033-2265-1515
35 54 Beniapukur Telephone | 10, Girish Chandra Bose 033-2284-0000
| Exchange Rd, Kol-14
36 Assistant Matrial 11, Convent Lane, N.A.
Manager, North East P- | Belighata, Kol-15
| Frontier Railway
37 Eastern Railway, (N. Track Machine Bose N.A.
- East Rly.) Department, Beliaghata,
Koi-15
38 Office Cum Store Of Track Machine N.A.
Section Engineer Organization Sealdah (ER)
| C.OR.DM
39 Divisonal Training Beliaghata {E.R.) N.A.

School




‘L.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
40 Divisional Engineering 11, Convent Lane, Koi- N.A.
Work Shop, Beliaghata | 15(ER)
Sealdah
41 Chief Project Director Rly Electric Ficatio, Kol-15 | N.A.
(E.R)
Vi 55 -
42 Section Engineering 10, Canal St., Kol-14 (E.R) | N.A.
(P.Way), E. Rly
Beliaghata
43 National jute Mill 12, Convent Lane, Kol-15 | N.A.
(ER)
44 Linton St. Post Office 37, Linton St., Kol-14 033-2289-8253
45 Bamboo Villa, (Income | 169, A.J.C. Bose Rd., Kol- | N.A.
60 | Tax Office) 14
46 Central Detective 30, Gora Chand Rd., Kol- | N.A.
Training School 14
47 Post Office 16, Haji Md. Mohsin 033-2217-3860
62 Square, Kol-16
48 State Bank Of India 1, Haji Md. Mohsin 033-2216-8770
Square, Kol-16




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -VII

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION 2
1 Kamardanga Railway Kamardanga N.A.
Health Centre
2 56 Pastur Institute 2, Convent Lane N.A.
3 57 ICDS Office P-41, SEC-B, N.A.
Vil Metropolitan
4 58 Seal Lane PO. 9/8, Seal Lane, Kol-15 | N.A.
& 59 Central Detective 20P, Sundari Mohan N.A.
| Training Institute Avenue, Kol-14
6 65 IAS. Residential Quarter | 14, Iron Side Rd. N.A.




. }
@ LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -VIII
SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS ! CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION :
1 CPWD Water 7, Marlin Park, Kol-19 9831486975
(Sujit Kumar Dey)
2 B.S.N.L. Office and 82, Ballygunge Place, 24600645 i
Quarter Kol-19 {Pradip Bhattacharyaa)
3 68  [s.B.L Office 9/1 Gariahut Rd., Kol-19 | 24605822
(Subhasish Maity)
4 Ballygunge Station Ballygunge Station 24404764
(ER) {Ananta Kumar Mandal)
5 CPW Office 62, Syed Amir Ali 9831045159
Avenue. Kol-19 (P. Das)
6 Ispat Bhawan 52/1A, Ballygunge 24614055/56
d Circular Rd. Koi-19 (Santunu Upadhaya}
7 Military Camp Opp-15/2 Ballygunge 8697972074
Circular Rd. Kol-19 {On Duty Officer)
8 Nizam Place 234/4 A).C. Bose Rd. 22875227
Kol-20 (Anurag Kumar)
9 Kolkata Police 237 A.J.C. Bose Rd. Kol- | 9903831788
Passport Office 20 (Haren Mandal)
10 S.E Railway Chowronghee Rd. 22832230
Reservation Office Addjucnt 2 60/1 {A.K. Chowdhury}
1 70 Chowronghee Rd.
Kolkata-20
11 Indian Qil 14 Lee Rd., Ko!-20 22814738 (Extn 217)
Corporation (P) Ltd. (Bijay Ray)
12 L.I.C.I. City Branch 47 AshutoshMukherjee | 24543896
Office XV ) Rd. Kol-25 (A.0.)
13 Telephone Bhawan 47 Ramesh Mitra Rd., 9433000664
and Staff Quarter Kol-25 (N. Ravindram})
14 Post Office 11, Ramesh Mitra Rd., 24544240
72 Kol-25 {Prabhas Manna)
15  Metro Rail Quarter | 6, Ramesh Mitra Rd., 22554111
Kol-25 (B.P. Chaturbedi)
16 Jatin Das Metro In front Of 57 And 63 24553763
Railway Station S.P. Mukherjee Rd. {Sankar Prasad Sarkar)
17 84 | C.G.H.S. Dispensary | 1A, Satish Mukherjee 24641852
Rd. Kol-26 {Dr. Subir Banerjee)
18 85 Dover Lane Extension, | 24619395

CPWD Service Center

18 Dover Lane, Kol-29

(Biswanath Majumder)




SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
19 C€.G.0. Quarter 12-17 And 19 Jadunath | 9748589468
Sarkar Rd. Kel-29, 15 {Mr. D. K. Naskar)
And 19 Southern
Avenue, Kol-29
16, Lake View Rd. Kol-
29, 6 & 17 Anil Roy Rd.
20 C.G.0. Quarter 16, Dover Lane, Kol-29 | 8017841957
86 {(Asim Karmakar)
21 C.G.O. Quarter 16/4, Dover Lane, Kol-29 | 7439312564
(M Islam)
22 C.G.0. Quarter 16/7, Dover Lane, Kol-29 | 8481878132
(Sarat Mandal)
23 Reserve Bank Quarter | 16/5, Dover Lane, Kol-29 | 9433747860
Vil (Mr. H.K. Singh)
24 Dover Lane Post 18/9, Dover Lane, Kol-29 | 24618183
Office (Rajat Roy)
25 Sahanagar Post Office | 101, Sahanagar Rd. Kol- | 24668792
26 ' (Jaydev Babu)
26 88 | Metro Railway Office | 156, S.P. Mukherjee Rd. | 22554418 & 22554143
Kol-26 (Ram Krishna Mandal)
27 Circuit House 5 Southend Park, Kol-29 | 24198041
{Manager)
28 ILA.S. Quarter & 28/1A Garihut Rd., Kol- | 9434211362
90 | women Hostel 29 {(Manas Babu)
29 BSNL Office 46 Dr. Sarat Banerjee 24661010 & 24631010
Rd., Kol-29 (Regional Director)
30 Sarat Bose Post 142, Rash Bihari 24663046
Office Avenue, Kol-29 {Post Office)




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -IX

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION

1 State Bank Of India Harish Mukherjee Rd. N.A

2 “UBI Bank Harish Mukherjee Rd. N.A

3 ' Indian bank Asutosh Mukherjee Rd. N.A

4 Metro Railway Asutosh Mukherjee Rd. N.A

Station
5 Metro Railway Chowrangee Rd. N.A
Station

6 a1 State Bank Of India Jawharlal Neheru Rd. N.A

7 h Military Barrack 1, Gokhle Rd. N.A

8 Military Barrack D.L. Khan Rd. N.A

9 B.S.N.L. A.).C. Bose Ed. N.A

IX

10 Post Office Gokhle Rd. N.A

11 State Bank Of India 128/15, Hazra Rd., Kol-26 | N.A

12  State Bank Of India 84, Harish Mukherjee Rd., | N.A
Kol-26

13 Aliahabad Bank 87, Harish Mukherjee Rd., | N.A
Kol-26

14 Bank Of India 135A/135D, Harish N.A

73 Mukherjee Rd., Kol-27

15 Axis Bank 82, Harish Mukherjee Rd., | N.A
Kol-26

16 Kotak Mahindra Bank | 82, Harish Mukherjee Rd., | N.A
Kol-27 -

17 Central Bank Of India | 43/1 Kalighat Rd. N.A

18 Central Bank Of India | 86 Shyama Prosad N.A
Mukherjee Rd., Kol-26

19 National Library 1, Alipore Rd. N.A

74
20 Alipore Zoo Alipore, Kol-27 N.A




SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
21 Zoo Qtr & Hospital Alipore, Kol-27 N.A
22 Central Govt. Officers 30, Belvedere Rd., Kol-27 N.A
Qtr .
23 Railway Officer's Enclave | 23, Belvedere Rd., Kol-27 N.A
24 I.P.S. Banglow 12 & 12B, Belvedere Rd., N.A
Kol-27
25 The Horticulture Society | 1 Alipore Rd., Kol-27 N.A
Of india
26 I.P.S. Quarter 29, Baker Rd., Kol-27 N.A
27 Alipore Post Office Baker Rd., Kol-27 N.A
28 National Test House 11/1, Judges Court Rd., Kol- | N.A
74 27 =
29 Kendriya Vidyalaya & Judges Court Rd., D.H. Rd., N.A
Command Complex Alipore Rd., Kol-27
30 L.L.C. Rest House 1A, Judges Court Rd., Kol-27 | N.A
31 Rail Minar 1/1, Judges Court Rd., Kol- N.A
27 '
32 Reserve Bank Officer's 9, New Rd., Kol-27 N.A
IX Quarter
33 State Bank Officer’s 4, Ronald Say Rd., Kol-27 N.A
Quarter
34 B.S.N.L. Officer’s Staffs Judges Court Rd., Kol-27 N.A
Quarter
35 Govt. Medical Store 9, Clyde Row, Hastings, Kol- | 033-2223-0409
Depot. Mainstay Of H & | 22
75 F/W (Govt. OF India)
36 Bakary Rd. Post Office 4/H/3, Bakary Rd, Kol-22 033-2223-0438
37 Watgunge Post Office 143, Karl Marks Sarani, Kol- | 033-2869-0425
. 23
38 Khidirpur Exchange 99 C.G.R. Rd., Koi-23 033-2459-7308
39 Khidirpur Post Office 100, C.G.R. Rd., Kol-23 033-2459-8902
40 Indian bank 4, Ram Kamal St. Kol-23 033-2459-6295
41 76 Andhra Bank 117A, C.G.R. Rd., Kol-23 033-2459-1088
42 Oriental Bank Of 14, Hem Chandra 5t., Kol-23 | 033-2459-4077
Commerce
43 B.S.N.L. Office 48, Nazir Lane, Kol-23 033-2489-2020




SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
44 Railway Ticket Counter 98, Diamond Harbar Rd., N.A
Kol-23
45 Manshatala Post Office 1, Gangadhar Banerjee Rd., | N.A
Kol-23
46 Ekbalpur Police Station 37, Ekbalpur Rd. Kol-23 N.A
47 Punjab National Bank 72, Diamond Harbar Rd., N.A
Kol-23
48 State Bank Of India 78, Diamond Harbar Rd., N.A
Kol-23
49 Central Bank Of India 1, Dentmission Rd., Kol-23 | N.A
50 77 State Bank Of India 16, Dr. Sudhir Bose Rd., N.A
Kot-23
51 Canara Bank 6, Dr. Sudhir Bose Rd., Kol- | N.A
23
52 Central Bank Of India 4, Dr. Sudhir Bose Rd., Kol- | N.A
23
53 Bank Of Baroda 24, Karl Marx Sarani, Kol-23 | N.A
54 Allahabad Bank 3, Dentmission Rd., Ko-23 | N.A
55 L.LC. Office 70, Diamond Harbar Rd., N.A
ix Kol-23
56 78 Indrewyale & Company 14, Mayur Bhanj Rd., Kol- N.A
Ltd. (A Govt. Of India) 23
57 Mint (Govt. Of India) Alipur N.A
58 Office Of Ordinance 40, Remount Rd., Kol-27 N.A
Depot.
55 Post office 43, Diamond Harbar Rd. N.A
60 Kolkata Port trust 22, Khidirpur Dock N.A
61 - Gas Office 35, Diamond Harbar Rd. N.A
62 Circular Gas Office 49/5/H/148, C.G.R. Rd., N.A
Kol-43
63 Fire Service 58, C.G.R. Rd., Kol-43 N.A
64 80 BNR Hospital Garden Reach Rd., Kol-43 033-2450-4076
65 South Eastern Rail Way C.M.B., Garden Reach Rd., | 033-2439-7732
H.Q. Kol-43




1
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LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -X
SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 X Tollygunge Head Post | 12, Deshapran Sashmal Rd., | N.A.
Office Kol-33
2 Tollygunge Post 2/2, Tollygunge Circular Rd., | N.A.
Office Kol-33
New Alipur Post Office | Block-M, Kol-53 N.A.
4 New Alipur Post Office | 181, Block-G, Kol-53 N.A.
L.1.C. Staff Quarter Block-M, New Alipur, Kol-53 | N.A.
6 L.1.C. Office Building 23A/44X, Block-C. D.H. Rd., N.A.
Kol-53
7 L.I.C. Staff Quarter 650, Block-O, New Alipur, N.A.
Kol-53
8 L.I.C. Staff Quarter 677, Block-O, New Alipur, N.A.
81 Kol-53
9 L.I.C. Staff Quarter 83 & 85 Chetla Rd. Block-R, | N.A.
{Jeevan Niwas) Kol-53
10 2SI {Govt. Of India) New Alipur, Block-M, Kol-53 | N.A.
11 Eastern Railway New Alipur, Kol-53 N.A.
Station & Quarter
12 NCC Army Camp 149, Block-G, Kol-53 N.A.
13 NCC Directorate 67, New Alipur, Block-D, Kol- | N.A.
53
14 121, Infantry Battalion | Sahapur Military Camp Area | N.A.
(T.A), The Garhwal {New Alipur), Kol-53
Rifles
15 113, Infantry Battalion | Sahapur Military Camp Area | N.A.
(T.A), Rajput (New Alipur), Kol-53
16 89 76 FCI Garage + R 76, FCl Godown, Dr. D. N.A.
Office Rahaman Rd.
17 Junior ENG. Works 24E, Ballygunge Railway N.A.
Eastern Railway Siding
(Ballygunge)
18 Bharat Sanchar Nigam | 53/A, 1B/5, Sarat Ghosh N.A.
o1 __Ltd. Garden Rd., Kol-31
19 State Bank Qtrs. 17A, B, Baikuntha Ghosh Rd., | N.A.
Kol-42
20 Indian Qil Staff Qtrs. 2A, Jahura Bazar Lane, Kol- N.A.

42




@ sLNO | BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
21 IPS Quarter 42, Gariahut Rd. {South} N.A.
n IAS & WBCS Qtr. 40/1, Gariahut Rd. (South) | N.A.
23 Central Silk Board 15, Gariahut Rd. {South) N.A,
24 State Bank Of India 12 & 14E, Gariahut Rd. N.A.
(South)

25 92 Indian Overseas Bank | 2 K.B. Lane N.A.

26 Bank Of India Officer | 14, Gariahut Rd. (South) N.A.
Qtr.

27 Indian Bank Officer 14, Gariahut Rd. (South) N.A.
Qtr.

28 Railway Reservation Station Rd. N.A.
Ticket Counter

29 X Dhakuria Post Office | 19, Bank Plot N.A.

30 [ K.P. Roy Lane Post Selimpur Rd. N.A.
Office

31 T.V. Centre 18/3, Uday Sankar Sarani, N.A.
Doordarshan Golf Green, Kol-95

32 O.N.G.C. 18/2/8, Uday Sankar Sarani, | N.A.

- Phase il, Kol-95

33 Rejent Park Post Near Azad Garh, 3, Kol-40 N.A.
Office

34 Bijoygarh Post Office | 7/8B, Bijoygarh, Kol-32 N.A.

35 | Jute Technology 12, Regent Park N.A.

36 Metro Railway Not Mention N.A.
Crashed '

37 97 | Metro Railway Station | Not Mention N.A.

38 Metro Railway Qtr Not Mention N.A.

39 CPWD Qtr. 16/156, Graham Rd., Kol-40 | N.A.

40 Naktala Post Office 1/118, Naktala N.A.

100 |
41 Garia Post Office 124/C, Raja S.C. Mullick Rd. | N.A.




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -XI

Kol-93

ISLNO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
K ORGANIZATION
1 BSNL & Qtrs. PCL-A Block-H, BPTS, Koi-94 N.A.
2 BSNL & Qtrs. PCL-B Block-M, BPTS, Kol-94 N.A.
3 BSNL & Qtrs. PCL-C Beside Satyajit Roy N.A.
Park, Koi-94
4 BSNL Office Back side Fire Brigade | N.A.
110 BPTS, Koi-94
5 Mirda Sarvekshan Beside 45 Bus stand, N.A.
x| | Bhawan BPTS Block- E, Kol-94
6 Central Study Of Block-R, BPTS, Kol-94 N.A.
Social Science College
7 SIB Building Block-S, BPTS, Kol-94 N.A.
8 Central Gov. Health 51A, Gangapuri Purba | N.A.
114 | Schember Putiary, Kol-93
9 Telephone Exchange | 111A, New Tollygunge, N.A.




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -XIi

Govt. Of India [MHA]

Industrial Estate Kol-107

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION -
1 101 | Baghajatin Post Office 25, Baghajatin Place, Kol-86 | N.A.
2 Baghajatin Railway NL.A.
Station
3 102 | Office Of Bharat Sanchar | 2/1, Central Par, Kol-32 N.A.
Nigam Limited
4 Railway Staff Qtr Near Jadavpur Railway N.A.
Station
5 Jadavpur Railway N.A.
Station
6 105 Haltu Post Office Haltu Community Hall, Kol- | N.A,
78
7 | 106 | Kalikapur Post Office 18/1 Kalikapur, Manikpeer, | 9007013571
‘ Kol-78 (Bhola Naskar)
8 Central pollution 1582 Rajdanga Main Rd. N.A.
Control Board Kasba New.Market 1*
| Floor.
9 Export Inspection 1582 Rajdanga Main Rd. 24410603
Agency Kasba New Market 1*
Floor.
1wy | B.S.N.L. Office 442 Kasba Telephone NA.
- Exchange
11 Central Excise & Service | 180, Shanti Pally Rajdanga | N.A.
Tax Bhawan Main Rd.
12 Aayakar Abasan Shanti Pally N.A.
13 Custom & Centraf Excise | 179 Shanti Pally N.A.
107 | Residential Complex
14 Direct Taxes Regional 110, Shanti Pally N.A.
Training institute &
Ministerial State
Training Unit
15 Aayakar Bhawan Purba | 110, Shanti Pally N.A.
16 Central Board Of 238 Shanti Pally 24417111
Workers Education
17 Special Bureau 316 Shanti Pally 244263747
18 108 | SSB (Sasastra Sema Bal) | S1/21, Block J Sec lll. Kasba | 24431843




SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
19 Central Industrial 553 East Township. 24431241
Security Force. NES Kasba, Kol-107
(HQ)
20 Ministry Of Commerce | 565 Anadapur Plot No 22 | 24434055-58
And Industry Sec |, Kol-107
108 T
[Directorate General
Xl Of Commercial
Intelligence And
Statistics]
21 Passport Office 781, Anadapur, Kol-107 | 24432113
22 Satyajit Ray Film And | EM Bypass Rd. 24328455-56
109 | Television Institute Panchasar, Kol-94
23 Variable Energy 2078 Chak Garia. Kol-94 | 03323182305 &
Cyclotron Centre 23349989




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -XllI

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 Xl BSNL Office 353, M.G: Rd., Kol-82 9433000689
{P.V. Ganesh)
2 115 | paschim Putiary Post | 18 Banerjee Para Rd. 28683064
i Office Kol-41
3 Sirity Post Office 32/2 Chandi Tala Main 24039119 &
Rd., Kol-41 9831720227
4 Sub Post Office Kalabagan, 174 B.L. Saha | 24030137
18 Kalabagan Rd. Kol-53
5 Sub Post Office P/14 Senhati Colony, 24037380
Master Senhati Kol-34
6 Post Office 170/157 M.G. Rd., Kol- N.A.
122 | Keorapukur Branch 82
P4 BSNL Telephone 31/3 Kali Pada N.A.

Exchange

Mukherjee Rd., Koi-8




] LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -XIV
SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 XV Eastern Railway Sports | James Long Sarani, N.A.
 Complex Behala, Koi-34
2 Post office 625 D.H. Rd., Kol-34 N.A.
121
3 Post office Joysree Park, D Block, N.A.
A Kol-34
4 indian Plywood 2/2 Biren Roy Rd.(West) 033-2498-3120
Industries Research & | Sarsuna, Kol-61
127 | Training Institute field
Station Kolkata
5 indian Post Office 6, Kalipur Rd., Kol-61 N.A.
6 Indian Post Office 90/2 L.N. Motilal Rd., N.A.
Kol-61
7 128 | calcutta Telephone 102/143 Parui Kacca Rd. | N.A.
Exchange
8 L.I.C. Of India 620 D.H. Rd., Kol-61 N.A.
9 129 | Rabindra Nagar Post 3/1 Rabindra Nagar 033-2406-9266
Office Mahendra Banerjee Rd.,
Kol-60
10 132 | National Film Film Centre RIC 033-2401-5232
Development industrial £state. Upen
Corporation Ltd. Banerjee Rd., Parnsree,
Kol-60
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w LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -XV
SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 134 Garden Reach P.O. H34, G.R. Rd., Kol-24 24697760
{Sudip Chanda)
2 (G.R.S. & E.), 61 Park 61, G.R. Rd., Kol-24 9733944481
| Unit {Dr. Banasree Naskar)
3 K.C. Mill P.O. K.C. Mill P.O., Kol-24 24697240
137 | (Samarendra Nath Roy}
4 Garden Reach 43/46, G.R. Rd., Kol-24, 9831165891
Shipbuilders & P.0. Garden Reach. {Ashoke Kumar Halder)
Engineering (G.R.S. & E.)
5 XV Raja Bagan Dock Yard 44, Raja Bagan Dock Yard, | 24894009
138 | P.O. Kol-44 {Madhusudan Banerjee) |
6 {(G.R.S. & E.), Raja Bagan | 44, G.R. Rd., Kol-44 9830049339
Dock Yard Unit (Dr. Mrs Indrani Mitra)
7 140 Bartala P.O. T86, Akra Rd., Kol-18 24694798
(Shyamal Majumder)
8 Badartala P.O. ¥27, Dr. A.K. Rd., Kol-44 28690759
(Mahadev Pramanik)




LIST OF CENTRAL GOVERTMENT OFFICES UNDER BOROUGH -XVI

SL.NO BR | WARD NAME OF THE ADDRESS CONTACT NO
ORGANIZATION
1 Gournagar BSNL 105B, Chandal Para Rd., | 9432001217
| Telephone Exchange | KOL-63 B
2 124 | Thakur Pukur 797C, Indrapuri Housing | 9432001217
Telephone Exchange | Soceity Das Para Rd.,
- Kol-63
3 142 | Chakthakurani Post | Chak Thakurani, M.G. 9836520869
L Office Rd., Kol-104 (Subir Kanti Guha)
4 143 | indian Institute Of Joka, D.H. Rd., Kol-104 9231550748
Management College (Sudipta
XV Chakraborty)
5 E.S.I. C. Hospital Joka, D.H. Rd., Kol-104 9433037535
| (Dr. K.K. Paul)
6 144 | Guru Saday Museum | Jaigirghat, Kol-104 033-2467-6048
B {Dipak Kumar Panda)
7 Joka Post Office Jaigirghat, Kol-104 8013578566
) ' (Goutam Patra)
8 Joka BSNL Office Joka Management 9432211611
Institute Campus, D.H. {Arun Mandal}
Rd., Kol-104
9 Joka Metro Rail Rail Vikash Nigam Ltd., 033-2424-7338

Construction

Authority

24, Deshap‘ran Sashmal
Rd., Kol-33

(Rajesh Prasad)




CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICES/ RAILWAYS/ OFFICES WITHIN THE AREAS OF

CENTRAL GOVT. Within HMC area :

i

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.

Government of India, Ministry of Urban Development
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Type 2, Press Quarters Approach Rd, jagacha, Howrah, West Bengal 711112

& -

DRM Office (Eastern Railway)
Address: Howrah Railway Station, Howrah, West Bengal 711101
Phone: 033 2641 2348

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA PRESS, SANTRAGACH!, HOWRAH
Howrah-711112

Sales Tax Office
Address: Grand Trunk Rd, Kadam Tala, Howrah, West Bengal 711101
Phone: 1800 180 1961

NSSO(FOD), SRO Howrah, Sitanath Banerjee Lane, Bataitalla, Howrah, West Bengal, India
Address: Naora, Shibpur, Howrah, West Bengal 711103
Phone:033 2688 1119

EPF Office Howrah
Address: 24, Bellilious Rd, Tikiapara, Howrah, West Bengal 711101
Phone: 033 2666 0893

Rashtriya Free Primary School, 103 Foreshore Road, Shibpur. Howrah 2
(Situated within Port Trust Area)

Soorajmull Baijnath (P) Ltd. 138, Foreshore Road, Shibpur. Howrah 2
(Situated within Port Trust Area) Contact No. 033-2283-1265

Howrah Jute Mill Co. Ltd. 135, Foreshore Road, Shibpur. Howrah 2
(Situated within Port Trust Area)

Reform Flour Mills (P) Ltd. 109/1, Foreshore Road, Shibpur. Howrah 2
(Situated within Port Trust Area)

Ramkrishna Pur Ghat, Foreshore Road, Shibpur. Howrah 2
(Situated within Port Trust Area)

Fastern Railways Power House, Howrah

Howrzh Station
Railway Protection Special Force. Telcol Ghat Road, Howrah.
Howrah GRP District. HQ EF Line Office & Barrack.

: qo\u
X 2\
. \
OFFICER ON SPECIALDUTY (HEALTH) Medical Utticer.

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION »wrah Municipal Corporatior
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Prevention & Control of Vector Borne Diseases in Urban areas - Request for sending names of Central Government Organisation

Shibani Goswami Mar 1¢ (7 days ago)
' Health Hme 7.18 PM (15 hours ago)
Sirt Madam,

Pisase find the attached document for the list of "CENTRAL GOVT. QFFICES/ RAILWAYS / OFFICES WITHIN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL GOVT Withar HMC area’ . This is not an
exhaustive list- this list has been prepared as much as information collected from web and by Rapid Action Team of HMC till date.
Thanks.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/ 3/1772016



Government of West Bengal
Health and Family Welfare Department

The following decisions were taken in the meeting chaired by Chief Secretary on 8.3.2016 at
the Chief Secretary Conference Hall at Nabanna in connection with the prevention and
control of Vector Borne Diseases in ensuing season.

Dengue

Action points

a)

b)

g)

h)

i)

i)
k)

b

Health and FW Department will release fund to SUDA for House-to-House
surveillance activity for Dengue from April 2016 to September 2016 (six rounds) in
45 ULBs. Preparatory meeting with these ULBs has already been held on 16-02-16.
Municipal Affairs (MA) Department will arrange printing of IEC materials shared by
H and FW Department and will also arrange display/distribution of leaflets, posters
etc.

Quality of Dengue House-to-House surveillance to be ensured. MA Department
would consider changing those volunteers whose quality of work is poor.

All ULBs will arrange pasting of stickers on the outside walls of buildings where
volunteers have visited. This will ensure quality of surveillance and monitoring.
CEO, West Bengal will be duly intimated about the Dengue House-to-House
Surveillance to be taken up from April, 2016.

MA Department will instruct all 45 ULBs to share the reports generated
following completion of mothly rounds of Dengue Surveillance with the CMOH
for analysis and targeted interventions.

KMC, HMC and BMC will arrange display of big size flex at prominent places for
awareness generation on Vector Borne Diseases.

MA Department will organize meetings with GOl offices especially Railways,
Defense, Port Authorities etc. in the Municipal Corporation areas for effective veetor
control in their premises.

Both KMC and BMC will arrange for churning of water of different canals flowing
through its areas to kill mosquito larva.

HMC will take special care to prevent Dengue incidences in Liluah, Pilkhana areas.
KMC, HMC and BMC will take special care for surveillance of under-construction
buildings and also the old abandoned premises.

ARD and MA Departments will jointly chalk out plan to remove all pigs from
Kolkata. Till finalization of this plan, ARD will arrange netting of pigs.

m) MA Department is also requested to arrange meeting with KMC and other adjoining

n)

ULBs to ensure coordinated efforts for Dengue control.
MA Department will instruct all ULBs in the State to ensure availability of
insecticide,

AES/JE

Vaccination of JE in the age group of 1-15 yr. has been completed in all districts and Kolkata.
It is observed that during 2015 deaths due to JE were more in the age group of 50 yr. and



. e above. Adult vaccination (15-65 yr.) has been completed in Darjeeling, Jalpaiguri and
Dakshin Dinajpur. It is continuing in Malda, Uttar Dinajpur, Burdwan, Bankura and Hooghly
districts. Occurrences of non JE AES cases are more in the State. So ensuring safe drinking
water supply is most essential.

Action points

a) PHE and MA Departments are requested to ensure safe drinking water supply,
construction of platforms and raising the platforms of tubewells. H and FW
Department shares line list of AES/JE affected areas with PHE.

b) CD & WD and SW Department has at present no system of Take Home Ration. They
are requested to consider this for AES/JE affected persons.

Malaria

_ Plasmodium falciparum (PF) cases are rising but deaths are decreasing. Annual Parasite
Index in overall is decreasing in the State but rising in Purulia district.

Action points

a) H and HW will distribute 75,000 LLINs in Purulia, Bankura and Paschim Medinipur
districts in the most affected Blocks.

b) Panchayet & RD and MA Departments to cooperate with the H and FW Department
for effective Indoor residual Spray activities and for holding 1000 IEC cum Service
camps in high case load villages on monthly basis for 6 months starting in April 2016.

Kala-azar

At present Kala azar problem is limited to 23 Blocks in Darjeeling, Uttar Dinajpur, Dakshin
Dinajpur, Maida, Murshidabad and Birbhum districts.

Action points

a) Panchayet & RD Department is requested to cooperate with the H and FW
Department for effective Indoor Residual Spray activity.

b) Panchayet & RD and CD & WD and SW Departments are requested to take steps for
community awareness for early referral of cases.

Zika

An emerging viral disease has been declared by WHO as Public Health Emergency of
International Concern on 1™ February, 2016. The vector mosquito is same as that of Dengue
and Chikungunya. Necessary surveillance for persons coming from affected countries has
been put in place by GOl. Reports are being collected from the delivery points and
community health centres to detect incidences of micro cephaly, if any. Activities for control
of vector mosquito along with personal protection and community awareness generation are
to be taken up by concerned Departments.

The next meeting will be held on 04.4.2016 at 10.30 AM under chairmanship of Chief
Secretary.



